Cool Breeze Invitational
Pomona Fairplex

Race 101 - Boys Merge - 3 Mile

Team Results - Overall

Team  Runner

Avg 5Man

Place Team Score Time Mile  Gap Finish Order

Avg Scoring Order

1 Great Oak (SS) 102 1:16:59 1524 508 0:29 13-16-21-27-31-33-37 13-16-19-25-29-31-35

2 (&) Cathedral (SS) 159 1:17:36 1532 511  1:25 2-4-26-61-84-87-109 2-4-24-53-76-79-100

3 @ Torrey Pines (SD) 163 1:18:10 1538 513 1:04 9-28-30-39-72-118-119 9-26-28-36-64-109-110
4 'T' Tesoro (SS) 166 1:18:19 1540 514 0:58 8-24-46-52-54-55-97 8-22-42-46-48-49-89

5 &8 santiagoCorona(SS) 177  1:17:54 1535 512 124 5-7-25-66-92-123-158 5-7-23-58-84-114-147

6 ' Ayala (SS) 244 11946 1558 520 0:30 36-45-58-59-74-82-114 34-41-51-52-66-74-105
7 ) Hart (William S.) (SS) 291  1:19:48 1558 520 1:29 6-51-65-00-110-115-179 6-45-57-82-101-106-166
8 <) Agoura (SS) 315 120:38  16:08 523 027 48-53-68-88-93-108-467 43-47-60-80-85-99-375
9 Dana Hills (SS) 333 12021 16:05 522 1:11 19-40-75-96-132-153-161 18-37-67-88-123-142-150
10 O Newbury Park (SS) 397  1:21:28 16:18 526 0:23  67-73-83-103-113-165-457 59-65-75-94-104-154-368
11 =w. VistaMurrieta (SS) 403 1:21:14 16115 525 048  42-49-104-121-122-192-279 39-44-95-112-113-177-247
12 55" Moorpark (SS) 410 12130 16:18 526 0:32  64-79-80-95-133-256-386 56-71-72-87-124-231-318
13 Santa Ana (SS) 452 12116 16:16 526 1:35  15-70-120-134-150-155-210 15-62-111-125-139-144-192
14 West Ranch (SS) 459  121:06 16:14 525 151  3-04-117-138-143-156-175 3-86-108-129-133-145-163
15 Etiwanda (SS) 462 12044 16:09 523 1:56  10-14-141-145-188-202-204 10-14-131-134-173-186-188
16 ~ Santa Monica (SS) 556 1:22:38 16:32 531 059  62-91-08-166-189-223-265 54-83-90-155-174-203-239
17 &lg)roughs Ridgecrest 566  1:21:29 16:18 526 2:30  11-12-159-160-278-300-302 11-12-148-149-246-260-261
18 gslincia Placentia 508 1:22:46 16:34 532 1:22  35-135-139-149-186-196-200  33-126-130-138-171-180-184
19 fg Claremont (S) 648 12324 1641 534 1:02  76-100-128-184-219-255270 68-92-119-169-200-230-241
20 B Peninsula (SS) 669 12332 1643 535 040  99-101-163-169-190-216-237  91-93-152-158-175-197-214
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Race 101 - Boys Merge - 3 Mile

Team Results - Overall

Team  Runner

Avg 5Man

Score

Time

Mile

Finish Order

Avg

Gap

Scoring Order

21 A\ Bishop Amat (SS) 686 1:23:28 1642 5:34 2:08  32-129-146-148-306-434-529  30-120-135-137-264-352-415
22 :’;sly)ltechnic Riverside 689 12342 1645 535 126  78-85-147-167-285-315-337 70-77-136-156-250-271-284
23 ) Camarillo (SS) 706 12350 16:46 536 0:49  89-142-157-182-195-201-214  81-132-146-168-179-185-196
24 %%i La Canada (SS) 759 124:16  16:52 538 142 63-107-180-187-310-317-482  55-98-167-172-267-272-385
25 Lﬁﬂ Quartz Hill (SS) 761 12415 16:51 537 045  124-127-137-203-236-239-247  115-118-128-187-213-216-223
26 Canyon-Anaheim 773 12407 16:50 537 218  34-69-205-217-350-364-512 32-61-189-198-293-301-401
Hills (SS)

27 42, Torrance (SS) 808  1:24:38 16:56 539 1:14  86-105-207-234-250-260-355  78-96-190-211-233-234-297
28 La Quinta (SS) 833 12451 16:59 540 1:36  71-136-194-218-308-426-479  63-127-178-199-266-346-383
29 s Villa Park (SS) 854  1:24:48 16:58 540 1:55  41-152-231-235-290-328-408  38-141-209-212-254-278-333
30 > Chino Hills (SS) 866  1:24:42 16:57 539 2:13 22-164-221-263-291 20-153-201-237-255

31 :?Sesd)lands EastValley 952  1:2548 17:10 544 3:34 18-77-238-332-461-552 17-69-215-281-370-430

32 Serrano (SS) 953 12548 1740 544 1:00  106-222-229-242-253-370-443  97-202-208-218-228-305-359
33 Servite (SS) o73  126:06 1714 545 2:24 56-131-177-373-399 50-122-165-308-328

34 Liberty (SS) 997 12613 1745 545 1:34  126-162-197-272-371-466-484  117-151-181-242-306-374-386
35 Beaumont (SS) 1017 1:26:14 1715 545 1:23  112-168-264-268-329-339-341  103-157-238-240-279-285-287
36 Sonora (SS) 1035  1:26:19 1716 546 254  23-211-212-368-393-412-438  21-193-194-304-323-336-356
37 . Highland (SS) 1054  1:2545 1709 543 349  1-198-275-356-401-510-540 1-182-244-298-329-400-420
38 '@ Damien (S$) 145 12747 1728 550 234 44-249-311-343-394-419 40-224-268-289-324-341

39 Ti Yorba Linda (SS) 181 1:27:36 1732 551 120  171-200-277-318-378-490-520  159-191-245-273-313-390-408
40 Golden Valley (S8) 1182 12753 17:35 552 211  81-225-293-390-398-503-521  73-205-256-321-327-397-409
41 Hesperia (SS) 1207 1:28:06 17:38 553 1:41 185-226-244-295-436 170-206-220-257-354

42 Diamond Ranch (SS) 1212 1:2821 1741 554 2:23 116-199-257-396-454 107-183-232-325-365

43 Murrieta Mesa (SS) 1264  1:28:19 17:40 554 1:23  154-288-326-340-372-456-553  143-252-276-286-307-367-431
44 Wilson (Glen A.) 1303 1:22005 1749 557 226  125-282-289-377-465-513-531  116-249-253-312-373-402-416
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Race 101 - Boys Merge - 3 Mile

Team Results - Overall

Avg 5Man

Mile

Finish Order

45 The Webb Schools
(SS)

46 Bonita (SS)
47 3 La Mirada (SS)
48 Flintridge Prep (SS)

49 W Franklin (LA)

50 Troy (SS)

51 \‘A‘é‘}) (Csesn)tennial Corona

52 San Marcos (SS)
53 @
54 ‘)ﬁ Shadow Hills (SS)
55

Sunny Hills (SS)

Covina (SS)

56

&% sage Hill (SS)
57 X

8 W

59 Pacifica Christian -
Orange Coun

Xavier College Prep
(SS)

Viewpoint (SS)

Indio (SS)
) Ontario (SS)

Montebello (SS)

63

Maranatha (SS)

b

64 K Academy for
&
V24

Academic Excellence
65 Nogales (SS)

66 5=

o

Paraclete (SS)

Apple Valley (SS)
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1309

1365

1379

1396

1403

1411

1430

1436

1443

1474

1548

1549

1580

1589

1639

1744

1769

1805

1834

1852

1856

1906

1922

1:29:11

1:29:21

1:29:36

1:29:22

1:32:16

1:29:37

1:30:27

1:30:19

1:31:59

1:30:49

1:31:39

1:31:26

1:32:38

1:31:38

1:32:47

1:38:12

1:34:11

1:34:51

1:41:19

1:39:31

1:36:31

1:36:48

1:37:25

17:51

17:53

17:56

17:53

18:28

17:56

18:06

18:04

18:24

18:10

18:20

18:18

18:32

18:20

18:34

19:39

18:51

18:59

20:16

19:55

19:19

19:22

19:29

5:57

5:58

5:59

5:58

6:10

5:59

6:02

6:02

6:08

6:04

6:07

6:06

6:11

6:07

6:12

6:33

6:17

6:20

6:46

6:39

6:27

6:28

6:30

Gap

2:25

1:20
2:09
0:41
5:48
0:57

2:19

1:48
4:18
2:10
2:18
1:49

2:32

1:08

2:07

6:56
2:05
1:56
5:23

5:09

2:41
2:34

2:20

111-243-374-382-452-488

191-313-323-387-397-460-462

130-334-365-383-439-455-525

254-327-349-353-367-414-422

29-176-440-514-582

261-280-342-375-402-417-437

246-262-287-376-522-567-579

173-252-429-432-433-578-581

228-251-321-335-584

172-273-409-446-470-476-477

151-415-421-430-473-515-519

224-331-420-425-472-486-509

245-297-314-526-532-541-543

303-354-403-416-450-474-560

240-357-410-493-500-501

174-388-453-549-613

345-391-451-468-534-548-568

344-379-489-504-528-593

213-305-589-591-600-606-612

250-381-497-588-601

296-406-516-551-555-575-604

362-463-491-518-563-590-594

352-435-542-547-550-556-603

Scoring Order

102-219-309-316-363-388

176-269-275-319-326-369-371
121-282-302-317-357-366-412
229-277-292-295-303-337-344
27-164-358-403-451
235-248-288-310-330-340-355

222-236-251-311-410-439-448

161-227-347-350-351-447-450
207-226-274-283-453
160-243-334-360-377-381-382
140-338-343-348-379-404-407
204-280-342-345-378-387-399

221-259-270-413-417-421-423

262-296-331-339-361-380-435

217-299-335-393-395-396

162-320-364-427-471
291-322-362-376-418-426-440
290-314-389-398-414-459
195-263-456-458-462-466-470

225-315-394-455-463

258-332-405-429-432-444-465
300-372-391-406-437-457-460

294-353-422-425-428-433-464
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Race 101 - Boys Merge - 3 Mile

Score

Team Results

Team  Runner

- Overall

Finish Order

68 Birmingham
Community Charter
(LA

Azusa (SS)
Hamilton (LA)

7 Mountain View (SS)

DNP St. Margaret's

Episcopal (SS)
DNP Chino (SS)

DNP | Arlington (SS)

DNP Summerville (SJ)

[y

Y

DNP Calabasas (SS)

COYOTE

DNP @ Patriot (SS)
DNP @ Silverado (SS)

Arrowhead Christian
(SS)

St. Monica Catholic
)

San Dimas (SS)
Hawthorne (SS)
Barstow (SS)

Vista Meridian High
School
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2003

2042

2060

2105

Time Avg

1:42:54 20:35 652 5:04
1:38:58 1948 6:36 1:22
1:44:10 20:50 6:57 556
1:42.13  20:27  6:49 232
1:10:25 17:37 553
1:16:32  19:.08 6:23
1:18:49 1943 6:35
52:53 17:38  5:53
34:40 1720 547
35:59  18.00 6:00
3848 1924 6:28
15:16  15:16  5:.06
0:00

0:00

0:00

0:00

0:00

233-565-572-583-597-607-610

480-492-523-535-561

307-557-573-580-611-618

431-546-571-576-577-587-616

20-312-351-481

369-428-449-569

483-502-511-559

43-281-498

144-346

181-469

336-570

17

Scoring Order

210-438-442-452-461-467-468

384-392-411-419-436
265-434-443-449-469-473
349-424-441-445-446-454-472

4 Runners

4 Runners
4 Runners
3 Runners
2 Runners
2 Runners
2 Runners

1 Runner

0 Runners

0 Runners
0 Runners
0 Runners

0 Runners
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Place Name

1
2

10
11

12

13
14
15
16
17

18

19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30
31
32

Matthew Donis

Emmanuel
Hernandez

Bille Issa
Emmanuel Perez
Van Filek

Owen Ahten
Dylan Deloyola

Griffin Kushen
Ryan Thomas
Joel Fischer
Yaseen Sardar

Zion Ortiz

Gabriel Rodriguez
Gabriel Castillo
Jimmy Dominguez
Mark Cortes

Elijah Mcbroom

Emmanuel Wallace

Evan Noonan
Everett Capelle

Nick Gaffney
Aidan Gomez
Alexandro Vielma
Casey Goetschel
Antonio Olmos

Santiago Orozco
Nathan Lennox

Saul Johnson
Francisco Rodriguez
Matt Conway
Jeffrey Keeney
Diego Varela
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Grade
12
1

12
11
12

12

12

10
12
12
12

10

11
11
12
12
12

11

10
11

12
12
12
12
1

12
12
12
12
1
11
11

Race 101 - Boys Merge - 3 Mile

Individual
Team Time
Highland (SS) 14:36.8
Cathedral (SS)  14:504
West Ranch (SS)  14:52.0
Cathedral (SS)  14:54.2
Santiago Corona  14:54.9
(SS)
Hart (William S.) ~ 14:58.8
(SS)
Santiago Corona  15:00.2
(SS)
Tesoro (SS) 15:01.2
Torrey Pines (SD)  15:06.1
Etiwanda (SS) 15:06.3
Burroughs 15:06.9
Ridgecrest (SS)
Burroughs 15:07.6
Ridgecrest (SS)
Great Oak (SS)  15:08.5
Etiwanda (SS) 15:09.7
Santa Ana (SS)  15:10.7
Great Oak (SS)  15:11.1
Arrowhead Christian 15:16.0
(SS)
Redlands East ~ 15:24.2
Valley (SS)
Dana Hills (SS)  15:26.6
St. Margaret's 15:26.9
Episcopal (SS)
Great Oak (SS)  15:27.4
Chino Hills (8S)  15:27.5
Sonora (SS) 15:28.7
Tesoro (SS) 15:29.3
Santiago Corona  15:32.6
(SS)
Cathedral (SS)  15:33.7
Great Oak (SS)  15:34.6
Torrey Pines (SD)  15:35.2
Franklin (LA) 15:35.3
Torrey Pines (SD)  15:36.4
Great Oak (SS)  15:36.8
Bishop Amat (SS)  15:37.6

Results - Overall
Points Place Name Grade
1 33 Jordan Myers 12
2 34 Jaden Goetz 1"
3 35 William Beltran-Leon 12

4
5 36 Joshua Aguayo 12
37 Logan Carter 12
6 38 Michael Rodriguez 1
39 Jonas Rickert 1
7 40 Garrett Woodruff 1
41 Spencer Handorf 12
42 Andrew Hooee 12
10 43 Cruz Vasquez 12
1 44 Diego Urdiales 12
45 Malachi Morris 12
12 46 Chase Manning 9
47 Kai Marotta 1"
13 48 Darrick Jacob 1
14 49 Matiss Platacis 1
15 50 Jack Paradise 10
16 51 Eli Ahten 10
52 Conor Campion 1"
17 53 Matthew Alpert 10
54 Kaleb McElfish 12
E 55 Maxamilion Dailey 12
56 Anthony Naticchioni 12
19 57 Austin Elkins 12
20 58 Nathan Tsai 12
21 59 Caleb Ornelas 1"
2 60 Jacob Brown 10
23 61 Omar Rosas 12
62 Colin McCormick 12
24 63 Max Smith 12
25 64 David Raigoza 1"
26 65 Nathaniel Wilkinson 12
27
28 66 Jake Rubalcaba 10
29 67 Amav Shetty 1
30

Team
Great Oak (SS)

Canyon - Anaheim
Hills (SS)

Valencia Placentia
(SS)

Ayala (SS)
Great Oak (SS)
Great Oak (SS)

Torrey Pines (SD)
Dana Hills (SS)
Villa Park (SS)

Vista Murrieta (SS)

Summerville (SJ)

Damien (SS)
Ayala (SS)
Tesoro (SS)
Great Oak (SS)
Agoura (SS)

Vista Murrieta (SS)

Great Oak (SS)

Hart (William S.)
(SS)

Tesoro (SS)
Agoura (SS)
Tesoro (SS)
Tesoro (SS)
Servite (SS)
Great Oak (SS)
Ayala (SS)
Ayala (SS)
Great Oak (SS)
Cathedral (SS)
Santa Monica (SS)
La Canada (SS)
Moorpark (SS)

Hart (William S.)
(S9)

Santiago Corona
(SS)

Newbury Park (SS)

Time
15:39.6
15:40.1

15:40.5

15:41.3
15:41.9
15:42.2
15:42.2
15:43.8
15:45.6
15:46.0
15:48.1
15:48.5
15:50.7
15:52.2
15:52.6
15:53.6
15:55.3
15:56.0
15:56.3

15:57.2
15:58.8
15:58.8
16:00.2
16:00.7
16:00.8
16:01.2
16:01.3
16:02.0
16:02.3
16:04.0
16:04.6
16:04.8
16:07.4

16:07.5

16:07.9

Points
31
32

33

34
35

36
37
38
39

40
41
42

43
44

45

46
47
48
49
50

51
52

53
54
55
56
57

58

59
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Place Name

68
69

70
4

72
73
74
75
76
77

78

79
80
81
82
83
84
85

86
87
88
89
90

91
92

93
94
95
96
97

98
99
100

Tyson Carew
Taye Newman

Anthony Barrera

Martin
Torres-Sandoval

Spencer Borin
Gabe Bernardino
Matthew Carcamo
Logan Harris
Chad Struempf
Frank Rodriquez

Diego Aguilera

Tyler Smith
Hunter Lee

Jack Eaton
Logan Berkley
Nathaniel Schohn
Geovanni Moreno
Owen Weems

Solato Nakagawa
Franklin Baptiste
Dan Barreto
Diego Montag
Paul Mangione

Landon Kozmor
Jace Lay

Devin Bening
Aiden Bodell
Thomas White
Mike Ayala

Cameron
Pastorkovich

Kaine Zeoli
Oliver Macfarlane
Andrew Eisenberg
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Grade
1
10

10
11

11
9
12
11
11
10

12

12
10
12
12
11
11
10

12
12
12
11
12

10
10

11
9
11
11
12

12
11
12

Race 101 - Boys Merge - 3 Mile

Individual
Team Time
Agoura (SS) 16:08.6
Canyon - Anaheim  16:08.7
Hills (SS)
Santa Ana (SS)  16:09.3
La Quinta (SS)  16:09.6
Torrey Pines (SD)  16:09.7
Newbury Park (SS) 16:10.6
Ayala (SS) 16:11.0
Dana Hills (SS)  16:11.2
Claremont (SS)  16:11.3
Redlands East  16:11.9
Valley (SS)
Polytechnic 16:12.8
Riverside (SS)
Moorpark (SS) 16:12.9
Moorpark (SS)  16:13.1
Golden Valley (SS) 16:13.6
Ayala (SS) 16:14.0
Newbury Park (SS) 16:14.4
Cathedral (SS)  16:14.6
Polytechnic 16:14.9
Riverside (SS)
Torrance (SS) 16:14.9
Cathedral (SS)  16:16.2
Agoura (SS) 16:16.4
Camarillo (SS)  16:16.7
Hart (Wiliam S.)  16:17.7
(SS)
Santa Monica (SS) 16:18.0
Santiago Corona  16:18.2
(SS)
Agoura (SS) 16:20.0
West Ranch (SS)  16:20.9
Moorpark (SS)  16:21.5
Dana Hills (SS)  16:22.1
Tesoro (SS) 16:22.7
Santa Monica (SS) 16:22.8
Peninsula (SS)  16:23.3
Claremont (SS)  16:23.6

Results - Overall
Points Place Name Grade
60 101 Gavin Grenier 12
61 102 Lawrence Buhain 12

103 Noah Sloan 9
62 104 Conner Sybrandy 1
63 105 Ray Onodera 12
64 106 Aiden Zylker 12
65 107 Robert Lee 12
66 108 JP Glynn 10
67 109 Sebastian Skarr 1
63 110 Nathaniel Branda 12
69 111 Etienne Griffon 12
70 112 Anthony Ruiz 12
74 113 Micah Dickran 9
7 114 Josh Berk 1"
73 115 Alejandro Cueto 10
4 116 Silus Sykes 12
g 117 John Potter 1
76 118 Ryan Chelesnik 10
7 119 Bryce Conover 11
78 120 Daniel Reyes 12
79 121 Tarron Johnson 12
80 122 Gordon Uhler 12
Y 123 Nebiu Elias 12
82 124 Hector Hebmann 1"
83 125 Bryan Ramos-Maguin 11
84 126 Juan Juarez 10
85 127 Daniel Zavala 1
86 128 Max Neely 1
87 129 Aidan Audet 10
88 130 Angel Reyes 12
89 131 Josh Siebert 11

132 Oliver Hunter 9
90 133 Sean Lee 12
91 134 Andres Guillen 12
92 135 Dante Danna 10

Team
Peninsula (SS)
Tesoro (SS)
Newbury Park (SS)
Vista Murrieta (SS)
Torrance (SS)
Serrano (SS)
La Canada (SS)
Agoura (SS)
Cathedral (SS)

Hart (William S.)
(SS)

The Webb Schools
(SS)

Beaumont (SS)
Newbury Park (SS)
Ayala (SS)

Hart (William S.)
(SS)

Diamond Ranch (SS)

West Ranch (SS)
Torrey Pines (SD)
Torrey Pines (SD)
Santa Ana (SS)
Vista Murrieta (SS)
Vista Murrieta (SS)

Santiago Corona
(SS)

Quartz Hill (SS)

Wilson (Glen A.)
Hacienda Height

Liberty (SS)
Quartz Hill (SS)
Claremont (SS)

Bishop Amat (SS)
La Mirada (SS)

Servite (SS)
Dana Hills (SS)
Moorpark (SS)
Santa Ana (SS)

Valencia Placentia
(S9)

Time  Points
16:239 93
16:24 .4
16:25.0 94
16:25.3 95
16:26.5 96
16:26.6 97
16:27.1 98
16:27.2 99
16:27.4 100
16:27.8 101
16:284 102
16:29.5 103
16:30.1 104
16:30.2 105
16:30.3 106
16:30.5 107
16:320 108
16:320 109
16:32.1 110
16:322 11
16:33.2 112
16:33.7 113
16:339 114
16:34.2 115
16:346 116
16:35.1 117
16:35.3 118
16:35.3 119
16:35.9 120
16:36.1 121
16:36.3 122
16:36.7 123
16:36.8 124
16:374 125
16:38.0 126
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Place Name

136
137
138
139

140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147

148
149

150

151
162
153
154
155
156
157
158

159

160

161
162
163
164
165
166
167

168

Cristian Aldape
Eric Amaya
Dominic Rietta
Jude Tenorio

Diego Valdes
Robert Lopez
Trevor Stimpson
Tyler Halvorsen
Agam Moyal
Hugo Gonzalez
Joshua Leon
Eddie Garcia

Isaac Stockton
Ethan Jeon

Hector Sanchez
Cardena

Orlando Soriano
Noah Cotto
Derrick Grassmann
Logan Hanchette
Bryan Alvarado
Alazar Hunten
Eyouel Abate
Matthew Wakefield

Logan Tomlinson
Ryan Morrison

Joel Brda
Demian Felix
Owen Johnson
Rylan Dinneweth
Jonah Sloan
Max Friedman
Becket Sullivan

Eli Rutherford
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Grade
10
12
12
10

12
12
10

1
12
12

12
11

1

11
12

12
12
11
12
12

10

10

10
10
12
12
11
12
10

12

Race 101 - Boys Merge - 3 Mile

Individual
Team Time
La Quinta (SS)  16:38.2
Quartz Hill (SS)  16:38.9
West Ranch (SS)  16:39.0
Valencia Placentia  16:39.3
(SS)
Great Oak (SS)  16:39.4
Etiwanda (SS) 16:41.5
Camarillo (SS) 16:41.9
West Ranch (SS)  16:42.1
Calabasas (SS)  16:43.9
Etiwanda (SS) 16:44.2
Bishop Amat (SS)  16:44.5
Polytechnic 16:44.6
Riverside (SS)
Bishop Amat (SS) 16:44.6
Valencia Placentia  16:45.4
(SS)
Santa Ana (SS)  16:45.5
Covina (SS) 16:45.6
Villa Park (SS)  16:45.6
Dana Hills (SS)  16:45.9
Murrieta Mesa (SS)  16:46.2
Santa Ana (SS)  16:46.4
West Ranch (SS)  16:47.7
Camarillo (SS)  16:48.3
Santiago Corona  16:48.8
(SS)
Burroughs 16:49.0
Ridgecrest (SS)
Burroughs 16:49.4
Ridgecrest (SS)
Dana Hills (SS)  16:49.5
Liberty (SS) 16:49.8
Peninsula (SS)  16:49.9
Chino Hills (SS)  16:50.1
Newbury Park (SS) 16:50.2
Santa Monica (SS)  16:50.4
Polytechnic 16:51.1
Riverside (SS)
Beaumont (SS)  16:51.3

Results - Overall
Points Place Name Grade
127 169 Spencer Lam 12
128 170 Domink Bartsch 12
129 171 Mason Farley 11
130 172 Cj Gonzalez 12
173 Bryan Edgar 12
174 Ivan Dorantes 1"
131 175 Benjamin Hendricks 12
132 176 Matthew Lamban 1"
U9 177 Michael Guerra 12
178 Josh Chernekoff 12
134 179 Alireza Tofangdar 10
135
136 180 Siraaj Sandhu 12
181 Marquis Bryant 12
137 182 Jared Stimpson 12
138 183 Jack Jones 12
139 184 Harrison Abbott 12
185 Victor Amaro 1
140 186 Oliver Poladin 10
141
142 187 George Hervey 1
143 188 Jack Patschull 12
144 189 Brody Wilkes 11
145 190 Bradley Barbosa 12
146 191 JakeOlrdaz 10
147 192 Scott Little 12
193 Josue Lopez 10
148
194 Jesus Espinosa 1"
149 195 Michael Lennox "
196 Gavin Abo 10
150
151 197 Chase Hatfield 10
152 198 Daniel Linares 12
153 199 Devin Alanis 12
154 200 Emmanuel Cisneros 10
155
156 201 Cruise Chavez 10
202 Cole Frausto 10
157 203 Gavin Carlson 12

Team
Peninsula (SS)
Torrey Pines (SD)
Yorba Linda (SS)
Shadow Hills (SS)
San Marcos (SS)
Indio (SS)
West Ranch (SS)
Franklin (LA)
Servite (SS)
Dana Hills (SS)

Hart (William S.)
(SS)

La Canada (SS)
Patriot (SS)
Camarillo (SS)
Dana Hills (SS)
Claremont (SS)
Hesperia (SS)

Valencia Placentia
(SS)

La Canada (SS)
Etiwanda (SS)
Santa Monica (SS)
Peninsula (SS)
Bonita (SS)
Vista Murrieta (SS)

Hart (William S.)
(S9)

La Quinta (SS)
Camarillo (SS)

Valencia Placentia
(SS)

Liberty (SS)
Highland (SS)
Diamond Ranch (SS)

Valencia Placentia
(SS)

Camarillo (SS)
Etiwanda (SS)
Quartz Hill (SS)

Time
16:51.6
16:51.8
16:52.5
16:52.8
16:52.8
16:53.6
16:53.6
16:54.2
16:54.4
16:54.6
16:55.6

16:56.1
16:57.2
16:57.4
17:00.0
17:00.6
17:01.6
17:01.9

17:02.2
17:02.2
17:02.3
17:02.8
17:03.1
17:04.3
17:04.3

17:04.5
17:05.2
17:05.4

17:05.7
17:05.9
17:06.4
17:06.9

17:07.0
17:07.0
17:07.1

Points
158

159
160
161
162
163
164
165

166

167

168

169
170
171

172
173
174
175
176
177

178
179
180

181
182
183
184

185
186
187
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Place Name

204
205

206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217

218
219
220

221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233

234
235
236
237
238

Noah Gordon
Jack Nygren

Shyam Arakere
Ty McCormick
Jonathan Valles
Adrian Wellmeyer
Alan Miramontes
Zachary Tanabe
Jose Murillo
Christopher Yun
Tyler McLemen
Shawn Waltman
Rocco Kuykendall
Lucas Hron

Jorge Mendoza
Andrew Keough
Ryan Chavez

Ethan McGarry
Taylor Williams
David Ervin
Brooks Orradre
Diego Sanchez
Juan Zendejas
Broghan Periquet
Silas Procaccini
Eduardo Cendejas
Diesel Harmon
Ricardo Lobato
Thomas llison
Efrain Hernandez

Tyler Bradford
Dylan Coykendall
Gabriel Zavala
Andrew Cardello
Jacob Ladd
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Grade
12
11

12
12
11
11
12
11
10
12
11
12
10
12

10
12
12

11
12
11
12
12
12
12
11
9
11
11
11
11

12
1

12
12

Race 101 - Boys Merge - 3 Mile

Individual
Team Time
Etiwanda (SS) 17:07.5
Canyon - Anaheim  17:07.9
Hills (SS)
Etiwanda (SS) 17:08.2
Torrance (SS) 17:08.6
West Ranch (SS)  17:08.9
Yorba Linda (SS)  17:09.6
Santa Ana (SS)  17:09.6
Sonora (SS) 17:09.8
Sonora (SS) 17:11.0
Maranatha (SS)  17:11.2
Camarillo (SS)  17:11.3
Etiwanda (SS) 17115
Peninsula (SS)  17:11.8
Canyon - Anaheim  17:12.4
Hills (SS)
La Quinta (SS)  17:12.5
Claremont (SS)  17:12.7
Santiago Corona ~ 17:13.1
(SS)
Chino Hills (SS)  17:13.3
Serrano (SS) 17:14.1
Santa Monica (SS) 17:14.2
Sage Hill (SS) 17:14.5
Golden Valley (SS) 17:14.5
Hesperia (SS) 17:15.4
Tesoro (SS) 17:16.4
Sunny Hills (SS)  17:16.7
Serrano (SS) 17:17.0
Great Oak (SS)  17:171
Villa Park (SS)  17:17.5
Tesoro (SS) 17:17.8
Birmingham 17:18.5
Community Charter
(LA
Torrance (SS) 17:18.5
Villa Park (SS)  17:18.7
Quartz Hill (SS)  17:19.1
Peninsula (SS)  17:20.2
Redlands East ~ 17:20.8
Valley (SS)

Results - Overall
Points Place Name Grade
188 239 Anthony Gonzales 10
189 240 lan Cross 12
241 Riley Trojak 11
190 242 Tarik Toury 1"
243 Garrett 12
191 Cordova-Caddes
192 244 Lorenzo Benam 10
193 245 Kingston Bednar 10
194 246 Noah Alaniz 1
195
19 247 James Hayes 10
248 Luke Adams 12
197 249 Samuel Ramirez 12
198 250 Elijah Lovett 11
199
200 251 David Perez 12
252 Leland Sutter 12
253 Gauge Thompson 10
201 254 Carter Sakai 10
202 255 Aidan Kiley 11
203 256 Cody Lehenbauer 12
204 257 Shakari Sykes 10
205 258 Yishai Rodriguez 11
206
259 Erik Jimenez 1
207 260 Juan Avellana 1
208 261 Edward Bae 12
262 Ivan Lopez 12
209
263 Seth Romero 12
210 264 Chase Rutherford 12
265 Nico Lombard 1
266 Anthony Valencia 12
211 267 Michael Tansley
212 268 Jacob Light 9
213 269 Andrew Thompson 12
214 270 Sebastian Grannis 12
215

Team
Quartz Hill (SS)

Pacifica Christian -
Orange Coun

Tesoro (SS)
Serrano (SS)

The Webb Schools
(SS)

Hesperia (SS)

Xavier College Prep
(SS)

Centennial Corona
(SS)

Quartz Hill (SS)
Tesoro (SS)
Damien (SS)

Academy for
Academic
Excellence

Sunny Hills (SS)
San Marcos (SS)
Serrano (SS)
Flintridge Prep (SS)
Claremont (SS)
Moorpark (SS)
Diamond Ranch (SS)

Valencia Placentia
(SS)

Torrance (SS)
Torrance (SS)
Troy (SS)

Centennial Corona
(SS)

Chino Hills (SS)
Beaumont (SS)
Santa Monica (SS)
Peninsula (SS)
Great Oak (SS)
Beaumont (SS)
Tesoro (SS)
Claremont (SS)

Time
17:21.0
17:21.3

17:22.4
17:23.6
17:24.0

17:24.1
17:24.3

17:24.3

17:24.3
17:24.9
17:25.2
17:25.3

17:25.4
17:26.2
17:26.4
17:26.6
17:26.6
17:27.5
17:28.0
17:28.4

17:28.6
17:28.7
17:28.9
17:29.2

17:29.7
17:29.9
17:29.9
17:30.4
17:30.6
17:30.9
17:31.9
17:32.0

Points
216
217

218
219

220
221

222

223

224
225

226
227
228
229
230
231
232

233
234
235
236

237

238

239

240

241
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Race 101 - Boys Merge - 3 Mile

Individual Results - Overall

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
271 Brandon Fonseca 10  Santiago Corona  17:32.2 303 Eric He 10 Viewpoint (SS)  17:43.9 262
(SS) 304 Ethan Gillin-Wheeler 11 Claremont (SS)  17:44.0
272 DanielRodriguez 10 Liberty (SS) ~ 17:330 242 305 JacobJoyalazo 11 Maranatha(SS) 17:442 263
273 Jack Conway 10  Shadow Hills (SS) 17:33.3 243 306 Diego 12 Bishop Amat (SS) 17:44.7 264
274 Ethan Britton 1 Dana Hills (SS)  17:33.3 Razo-Castaneda
275 Edwin Rodriguez 12 Highland (SS) 17:334 244 307 Alex Reis 1 Hamilton (LA) 17:45.0 265
276 Brett Smithley 10 Quartz Hill (SS)  17:33.6 308 Parker Knickerbocker 10 LaQuinta (SS)  17:45.3 266
277 Taylor Stivers 11 Yorbalinda (SS) 17:33.7 245 309 Luke Hughes 10  Hart(William S.)  17:45.3
278 James Winder 10 Bumoughs  17:360 246 (SS)
Ridgecrest (SS) 310 Jamie Saunders 11 LaCanada (SS) 17:458 267
279 Brice Scott 11 Vista Murrieta (SS) 17:36.5 247 311 Peter Miller 12 Damien (SS) 17:46.1 268
280 Rishaab Gowda 1 Troy (SS) 17:371 248 312 Evan Causee 10 St. Margaret's 17:46.4
281 Altin Hendricks 11 Summenville (SJ)  17:37.5 Episcopal (SS)
282 Yuu Duffy 11 Wison (GlenA) 17:37.8 249 313 Anthony Serven 12 Bonita (SS) 17:46.7 269
Hacienda Height 314 Gio Solis 9 Xavier College Prep 17:46.8 270
283 Ciaran Nimick 11 Peninsula(SS)  17:38.0 (SS)
284 Austin Weisse 12 Camarillo (38)  17:38.1 315 Micah Chandler 10 Eolytgchnic 17:46.8 271
. _ Riverside (SS)
285 Jace Deldonne S RiF:/((;lg,st%(;h(r]SI(:S) 17385 250 316 Diego Guerrero 1 Cathedral (SS)  17:47.1
286 Nicholas Galaz 11 Etiwanda (SS) 17:38.7 317 Andre Uribe 11 LaCanada (SS) 17:476 272
287 Christopher Bowden 11  Centennial Corona 17:39.2 251 318 Tyler Yang 12 Yorbalinda (SS) 17:47.7 273
(SS) 319 Kjeaton Eggleston 10 Burroughs 17:49.3
288 Elam Capen 10 Murrieta Mesa (SS) 17:39.3 252 Ridgecrest (SS)
289 Sebastian Ruiz 11 Wison (GlenA) 17:401 253 320 Andrew Bui 11 Buroughs — 17:496
Hacienda Height Ridgecrest (SS)
290 BryantOrtizSalgado 11 VillaPark (SS)  17:403 254 321 Elias Peru 11 SunnyHills (SS)  17:49.7 274
291 Max Stone 11 Chino Hills (SS)  17:405 255 322 Jackson Povletich 11 WestRanch (SS) 17:49.9
292 Alex Manzano 12 QuartzHill (SS)  17:40.6 323 Christian Weber 10 Bonita (SS) 17:50.0 275
293 Musa Rahman 11 Golden Valley (SS) 17:411 256 324 Joshua Sheppard 12 Camarilo (SS)  17:50.0
294 Aiden Dakshina 11 WestRanch(SS) 17:413 325 Aaron Hardy 11 Buroughs — 17:50.0
, Ridgecrest (SS)
295 Marc Marallag 12 Hesperia (SS) 47415 257 326 Evan Capen 12 MurrietaMesa (SS) 17:50.1 276
296 Steven Guiterrez 9 Nogales (SS)  17:41.7 258 327 Kevin Martinez 11 Flintridge Prep (SS) 17:51.8 277
297 Tyler Sessler 12 Xav'er?g"ga)ge Prep 17:418 259 328 Wallace Kennedy 9 VilaPark(SS)  17:51.9 278
298 Aiden El-Farra 11 WestRanch (SS) 17:419 329 Austin Foster 10 Beaumont (SS)  17:521 279
299 Ryan Donner 11 Claremont (SS)  17:42.0 330 Luke Jones 10 Camarillo (SS) 17:52.2
300 Sam Andrus 1 Burroughs 17421 260 331 Daniel Joshi 1 Sage Hill (SS)  17:524 280
Ridgecrest (SS) 332 Alex Gardner 1" Redlands East ~ 17:52.5 281
301 Jack Stitzinger 10 Hart(WillamS)  17:42.4 Valley (SS)
(SS) 333 Tyler Barke 10  WestRanch (SS) 17:52.6
302 Eldon Mason 1 Burroughs 17425 261 334 Matthew Garcia 12 La Mirada (SS)  17:52.7 282
Ridgecrest (SS)
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Race 101 - Boys Merge - 3 Mile

Individual Results - Overall
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time Points
335 Sergio Perez 12 Sunny Hills (SS) 17:52.8 283 369 Jordan Diaz 12 Chino (SS) 18:07.8
336 Filiberto Escobedo 10 Silverado (SS) 17:52.8 370 Cole Connor 9 Serrano (SS) 18:08.1 305
337 Alberto Perez 10 Polytechnic 17:53.0 284 371 lIsaac Forys 9 Liberty (SS) 18:08.8 306
Riverside (SS) 372 Kaden Bishop 11 Murrieta Mesa (SS) 18:09.1 307
338 Daliin Bitton 12 GreatOak(SS)  17:53.2 373 Aiden Dauger 10 Servite(SS)  18:09.5 308
339 Elijah Light 9  Beaumont(SS)  17:538 285 374 Griffin Suttner 10 The Webb Schools  18:09.7 309
340 Diego Melchor 10 Murrieta Mesa (SS) 17:53.9 286 (SS)
341 Antonio 10 Beaumont (SS)  17:54.5 287 375 Ishaan Arya 12 Troy (SS) 18:09.9 310
Mendoza-Lopez 376 Jacob Salas 10  Centennial Corona  18:11.5 311
342 Jack Coker 12 Troy (SS) 17:55.0 288 (SS)
343 Joaquin Urdiales 9 Damien (SS) 17:55.2 289 377 Eric Day 10 Wilson (GlenA.) 18:11.6 312
344 Yeryk Tapia 12 Montebello (SS)  17:55.2 290 Hacienda Height
345 Jacob Caballero 11 Ontario(SS)  17:56.0 291 378 Q'Sﬁ?gﬂiﬂe 12 Yorbalinda (SS) 18:124 313
346 Maximilion Eades 12 Calabasas (SS) 17556'1 379 David Aguilar 10 Montebello (SS)  18:126 314
347 Gael Castilo 1 WestRanch (SS) ~ 17:56.4 380 Liam OReily-Hahn 11 Claremont (SS)  18:14.0
348 Paris Lewis 11 Claremont(SS) — 17:56.4 381 Jaylen Moore 11 Academyfor 18141 315
349 Nicolas Stanton 11 Flintridge Prep (SS) 17:56.9 292 Academic
350 Julien D'Angelo 12 Canyon - Anaheim 17:57.5 293 Excellence
Hills (SS) 382 Connor Plunkett 12 The Webb Schools  18:15.2 316
351 Jared Botuchis 10 St Margarets  17:57.6 (S9)
Episcopal (SS) 383 Kenneth Ang 11 LaMirada(SS) 18155 317
352 Dustin Cook 11 Apple Valley (SS) 17:58.6 294 384 Joel Moreno 1 Claremont (SS) ~ 18:16.0
353 Bryan Taniguchi 12 Flintridge Prep (SS) 17:58.7 295 385 Eric Lim 12 Valencia Placentia  18:16.6
354 Ethan Rush 11 Viewpoint (SS)  18:01.4 296 (SS)
355 Andres Ramirez 12 Torrance (SS)  18:01.8 297 386 Trevor Ash 10 Moorpark (SS)  18:17.1 318
356 Brock Berrios 12 Highland (SS)  18:02.2 298 387 Isaac Gutierrez 11 Bonita (SS) 18:18.0 319
357 Mitchell Bahnsen 12 Pacifica Christian -  18:03.5 299 388 Emesto Corrales 12 Indio (SS) 18:18.3 320
Orange Coun 389 Ben Calleja 11 Claremont(SS)  18:19.5
358 Victor Garcia 10 Beaumont(SS)  18:04.6 390 Gabe Rodriguez 10 Golden Valley (SS) 18:19.8 321
Santamaria , 391 Michael Ortega 9 Ontario(SS) 18204 322
359 L|lam Johnson 10  Torrey Pines (SD) 18504.8 392 Edgar Campos 1 Santa Ana (SS)  18:204
360" Diego Iniguez 9 SantaAna (SS) 18:04'9 303 Andrew Palacio 10 Sonora(SS) 18218 323
361 Jaime Renteria 12 SantaAna (SS)  18:04.9 394 LaneBuckhannon 12 Damien(SS)  18:220 324
362 Josh Medelllnl 12 Paraclete (SS) 18:05.8 300 395 Diego Ramirez 1 Quartz Hil (SS)  18:226
363 Carlo Velland 1 Tesoro(SS) 18506'0 396 Darren Alanis 11 Diamond Ranch (SS) 18:228 325
304 RuseellVontra 11 Camen o™ 008 0T 507 ManelGalavz 11 Bonta(ss) 18231 326
365 Logan Hummell 12 LaMirada(SS) 18068 302 398 Vitto Juliano 10  Golden Valley (SS) 18:24.0 327
366 Isaac Oliva 12 Torrance (SS) 18:07.2 399 Colin Espiritu 12 Servite (SS) 18:246 328
367 Evan Guyer 11 Flintridge Prep (SS) 18:07.5 303 400 Raymond Chen 12 ValenciaS glacentia 18:25.0
368 Marquise Mines 11 Sonora (SS) 18:07.7 304 (85)
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Place Name

401
402
403

404
405
406
407
408
409
410

411
412
413
414
415
416
a7
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437
438

Victor Moran
Isaac An

Maximo
Rusmeepongs

Ethan Lim

Adam Mendelsohn
Kevin Pedroza
Jonathan Ding
Bernardo Prieto
Andy Felix
Malachi Maxwell

Santiago Del Muro
Lucas Allen
Austin Duenas
Ryan Ginn
Dayve Amilpa
Jordan Conley
Daniel Son

Blake Weymouth
Dalton Garcia
Edward Yang
Joaquin Morago
Miles Craven

lan Crocker
Nicholas Reeder
Jack Johnston
Enrique Espinosa
Jesse Gagnon
Zachary Matlock
Andrew Robillio
Diego Morago
Raziel Lopez
Elijah Gutierrez
Jared Simms
Anthony Jordan
Anthony Garness
Roberto Granados
Tanish Basu
Anderson White
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Grade
11
1
12

10
11
12
12
10
12
1

11
12
9
11
10
10
11
10
11
11
13
12
12
12
12
12
10
12
1
13
10
12
11
11
12
11
10
12

Race 101 - Boys Merge - 3 Mile

Individual
Team Time
Highland (SS) 18:25.8
Troy (SS) 18:25.9
Viewpoint (SS)  18:26.9
Etiwanda (SS) 18:27.2
Tesoro (SS) 18:27.8
Nogales (SS) 18:29.0
Peninsula (SS)  18:29.7
Villa Park (SS)  18:29.8
Shadow Hills (SS)  18:30.8
Pacifica Christian - 18:31.2
Orange Coun
Beaumont (SS)  18:31.3
Sonora (SS) 18:31.8
West Ranch (SS)  18:32.5
Flintridge Prep (SS) 18:33.2
Covina (SS) 18:33.6
Viewpoint (SS)  18:33.8
Troy (SS) 18:34.6
Moorpark (SS) 18:35.1
Damien (SS) 18:35.2
Sage Hill (SS) 18:36.1
Covina (SS) 18:36.6
Flintridge Prep (SS) 18:36.8
Torrance (SS) 18:37.4
Torrance (SS) 18:38.4
Sage Hill (SS) 18:38.7
La Quinta (SS)  18:38.8
West Ranch (SS)  18:39.3
Chino (SS) 18:39.4
San Marcos (SS)  18:39.4
Covina (SS) 18:39.6
Mountain View (SS) 18:40.0
San Marcos (SS)  18:40.0
San Marcos (SS)  18:40.1
Bishop Amat (SS)  18:40.7
Apple Valley (SS)  18:40.9
Hesperia (SS) 18:42.5
Troy (SS) 18:44.4
Sonora (SS) 18:44.5

Results - Overall
Points Place Name Grade
329 439 Gabriel Lucero 1"
330 440 Osvaldo Cortes 12
331 441 David Fisher 1"
442 Sean Halperin 10
443 Nathan Delgado 11
444 Noah Reed 9
332 445 Damion Spralls 12
446 Kaleb Rubalcava 10
333 447 Leo McDonald 1
334 448 Joseph Lopez 10
335
449 Joshua Fernandez 1"
450 Sasha Hale 12
336 451 Ivan Mendoza 11
452 Daniel Hu 12
337
338 453 Hayden Santos 12
339 454 Eric Pedraza 1"
340 455 Ethan Revere 12
456 Aiden Murasmith 1"
341 457 Jackson Kurtz 1
342 458 |-zayah Hernandez 10
343 459 Carson Keene 1
344 460 Bryce Jenkins 10
461 Dallin Shearer 10
345 462 Davis Karganilla 10
346 463 Devin Miller 9
464 Jacob Flores 12
465 Joshua Quinia 1"
347
466 Eden Rocha 10
348 467 Sidney Martel 11
349 468 Francisco Mendoza 12
350 469 Abraham Gutierrez 12
351 470 Ermesto Ibarra 10
352 .
471 Ethan Bui 1"
353 .
472 Noah Jimenez 10
354 473 Jacob Quintero 1"
395 474 Ethan Katz 12
356

Team
La Mirada (SS)
Franklin (LA)
Troy (SS)
Villa Park (SS)
Serrano (SS)
Sonora (SS)
Serrano (SS)
Shadow Hills (SS)
Flintridge Prep (SS)

Polytechnic
Riverside (SS)

Chino (SS)
Viewpoint (SS)
Ontario (SS)

The Webb Schools
(SS)

Indio (SS)
Diamond Ranch (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Murrieta Mesa (SS)
Newbury Park (SS)
Beaumont (SS)
Newbury Park (SS)
Bonita (SS)

Redlands East
Valley (SS)

Bonita (SS)
Paraclete (SS)
Bonita (SS)

Wilson (Glen A.)
Hacienda Height

Liberty (SS)
Agoura (SS)
Ontario (SS)
Patriot (SS)
Shadow Hills (SS)
Bonita (SS)
Sage Hill (SS)
Covina (SS)
Viewpoint (SS)

Time
18:44.5
18:45.8
18:46.6
18:47.3
18:47.5
18:47.6
18:48.0
18:49.9
18:50.6
18:50.7

18:50.8
18:51.1
18:52.4
18:52.8

18:52.8
18:53.0
18:54.6
18:54.7
18:56.1
18:56.2
18:57.2
18:57.5
18:57.8

18:57.9
18:59.7
19:00.5
19:00.6

19:00.6
19:00.8
19:00.9
19:01.1
19:02.1
19:03.2
19:03.5
19:03.5
19:04.0

Points
357
358

359

360

361
362
363

364
365
366
367
368

369
370

371
372

373

374
375
376

377

378

379
380
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Place Name

475
476
a77
478
479
480
481

482
483
484
485
486
487
488

489
490
491
492

493

494
495
496

497

498
499
500

501

502
503
504
505
506

Aaron Pratt
Maximus Rubalcava
Jesus Cruz

Isaac Carillo
Arameni Gonzalez
Oscar Ruiz

Kevin Chou

Umar Saleem
Brayden Brown
Michael Patino
Joseph Aldape
Brian Yu
Jaden Mueller
Austin Berg

Fernanado Andrade
Jacob Ortillano
John labichella

Joshua
Lopez-Delgado

Peter Cao

Jacob Almaria
Josiah Mills
William Firetag

Aaron Gomez

Jackson Moses
Santiago Perez
Samuel Collier

Josiah Cowell

Emmanuel Tapia
Gabe Alvarado
Saul Hernandez
Luke Paddock
Justin Olivar
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Grade
12
1
12
11
10
12
12

12
10
10
11
10
12
10

12
10
11
12

11

10
10
11

11

10

10

9
11
12
11
10

Race 101 - Boys Merge - 3 Mile

Individual
Team Time
Serrano (SS) 19:04.2
Shadow Hills (SS)  19:10.9
Shadow Hills (SS)  19:12.0
Shadow Hills (SS)  19:12.1
La Quinta (SS)  19:13.0
Azusa (SS) 19:13.1
St. Margaret's 19:13.7
Episcopal (SS)
La Canada (SS)  19:14.3
Arlington (SS) 19:16.5
Liberty (SS) 19:18.3
La Quinta (SS)  19:19.5
Sage Hill (SS) 19:19.6
Serrano (SS) 19:20.7
The Webb Schools  19:20.9
(SS)
Montebello (SS)  19:21.0
Yorba Linda (SS)  19:21.4
Paraclete (SS) 19:22.6
Azusa (SS) 19:22.7
Pacifica Christian - 19:22.7
Orange Coun
West Ranch (SS)  19:22.9
Liberty (SS) 19:23.7
Polytechnic 19:24.7
Riverside (SS)
Academy for 19:25.5
Academic
Excellence
Summerville (SJ)  19:26.9
West Ranch (SS)  19:27.6
Pacifica Christian - 19:27.7
Orange Coun
Pacifica Christian - 19:27.9
Orange Coun
Arlington (SS) 19:28.1
Golden Valley (SS) 19:29.7
Montebello (SS)  19:30.6
Villa Park (SS)  19:30.8
Liberty (SS) 19:31.0

Results - Overall
Points Place Name Grade
507 Nathan Wei 12
381 508 Wesley Cortrite 1"
382 509 Ethan Ball 12
510 Christian Strand 1
383 511 Diego Gutierrez 10
384 512 Cole Roach 12
513 Isidro Pena 12
385
514 Vincent Ruffo 1
386 515 Lucas Rodriguez 9
516 Gerardo Cuautle 10
387 517 Ryan Bergmann 9
518 Mark Costa 12
388 519 Danny Orendiain 9
520 Lucas Dias 12
389 521 Daniel Fiss 11
390 522 Brayden Rapp 10
391
392 523 |saac Mora 12
524 Cole Mumpower 11
393
525 Kaden Santos 12
526 Sebastian Garza 12
527 Joaquin Aquino 1
528 Yair Dominguez 1
394 529 Mateo Ayon 11
530 Trevor Shaw 10
531 Nam Luu 10
532 Aaron Hernandez 1"
395
533 Michael Avila 9
92 534 Jacob Ortiz 9
535 Isaac Quinones 12
397 536 Sean Esqueda 12
308 537 Tony Tan 10
538 Vincent San Paolo 12
539 Sebastian Martinez 10
540 Louis Guarrella 1

Team
Tesoro (SS)
Moorpark (SS)
Sage Hill (SS)
Highland (SS)
Arlington (SS)

Canyon - Anaheim
Hills (SS)

Wilson (Glen A.)
Hacienda Height

Franklin (LA)
Covina (SS)
Nogales (SS)
Sage Hill (SS)
Paraclete (SS)
Covina (SS)
Yorba Linda (SS)
Golden Valley (SS)

Centennial Corona
(SS)

Azusa (SS)

Canyon - Anaheim
Hills (SS)

La Mirada (SS)

Xavier College Prep
(SS)

Golden Valley (SS)
Montebello (SS)
Bishop Amat (SS)
Liberty (SS)

Wilson (Glen A.)
Hacienda Height

Xavier College Prep
(SS)

La Mirada (SS)
Ontario (SS)
Azusa (SS)

La Quinta (SS)
Sage Hill (SS)
Sonora (SS)
Shadow Hills (SS)
Highland (SS)

Time
19:31.6
19:32.1
19:33.2
19:35.1
19:35.1
19:35.2

19:35.5

19:37.3
19:37.9
19:38.6
19:38.6
19:40.4
19:41.2
19:41.9
19:42.0
19:42.6

19:43.7
19:44.9

19:46.7
19:48.4

19:49.6
19:51.1
19:52.4
19:53.9
19:54.3

19:55.9

19:56.1
20:00.8
20:02.9
20:02.9
20:04.7
20:06.2
20:06.3
20:09.5

Points

399
400

401

402

403
404
405

406
407
408
409
410

411

412
413

414
415

416

417

418
419

420
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Place Name

541

542
543

544
545

546
547
548
549
550
551
552

553
554
555
556
557
558
559
560
561
562
563
564
565

566
567

568
569
570
571
572

Julian Angulo

Cody Peters
Jackson DeJardin

Adrian McDonnell
Jayson Mena

Christopher Corado
Alec Mendez
Miguel Beltran
Aldo Lepe

Andrew Phillips
Aldair Zambrano
Ethan Fernandez

Jesus Villafierte
Ryan Diaz

Angel Camacho
Elias Andrews
Luis Hernandez
Anthony Perdomo
DeAnglo Cepeda
Henry Hirschmann
Joseph Campos
John Bahnsan
Isaac Munoz
Alan Jung

Alexis Huerta

Randal Alvarado
Brady Cox

Julian Gomez

Cruz Lopez
Matthew Fernandez
Joseph Patino
David Villegas
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Grade

Race 101 - Boys Merge - 3 Mile

Individual

Team

Time

10  Xavier College Prep 20:12.2

1
11

©

10

10
11
12
10
11
10
12

11

©

10
12
12
12
11
12
12
11

©

12
12

12
10

11
11
12
11
12

(SS)
Apple Valley (SS)

Xavier College Prep
(SS)

La Mirada (SS)

Xavier College Prep
(SS)

Mountain View (SS)
Apple Valley (SS)
Ontario (SS)
Indio (SS)
Apple Valley (SS)
Nogales (SS)

Redlands East
Valley (SS)

Murrieta Mesa (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Nogales (SS)
Apple Valley (SS)
Hamilton (LA)
La Quinta (SS)
Arlington (SS)
Viewpoint (SS)
Azusa (SS)
Newbury Park (SS)
Paraclete (SS)
Claremont (SS)

Birmingham
Community Charter
(LA

Shadow Hills (SS)

Centennial Corona
(SS)

Ontario (SS)
Chino (SS)
Silverado (SS)
Mountain View (SS)

Birmingham
Community Charter
(LA

20:12.2
20:12.7

20:13.4
20:13.9

20:14.3
20:14.8
20:154
20:17.1
20:18.4
20:19.2
20:20.3

20:21.9
20:21.9
20:22.0
20:22.1
20:23.1
20:26.0
20:28.9
20:29.9
20:34.9
20:36.7
20:39.2
20:41.2
20:42.0

20:42.2
20:45.7

20:50.7
20:53.9
20:54.3
20:54.9
21:00.9

Results - Overall
Points Place Name Grade
421 573 Praxedis Velasco 10
Martinez
422 574 Kaleb Dunkely 11
423 575 Ricardo Cuatule 12
576 John Sanchez-Lopez 11
577 David Du 11
578 lan Mccarter 12
104 579 Johnny Ramirez 1"
425 580 Marley Herndon 1
426 581 Jeremy Mccater 12
421 582 Ricardo Mencos 12
428 583 Micheal Colin 1
429
430
584 lan Cha 10
431 585 Nathan Muro 10
432 586 Aiden Cochran 1
433 587 Sergio De Los Santos 9
434 588 Santiago Nuno 12
435 589 Will Aponno 12
436 590 Caleb Medellin 9
591 Victor Qiao 12
437 592 Joseph Barrios 10
593 Alejandro Aguilar 12
438 594 Austin Hargas 12
595 Navin Yogaratnam 12
596 Anthony Moore 9
597 Jack Sanchez 9
439
440 598 Asher Stone 10
599 Brady Gless 10
441
442 600 Zalan Volkan-Kacso 10
601 Ivan Lemus Serrano 12

Team
Hamilton (LA)

Tesoro (SS)
Nogales (SS)
Mountain View (SS)
Mountain View (SS)
San Marcos (SS)

Centennial Corona
(SS)

Hamilton (LA)
San Marcos (SS)
Franklin (LA)

Birmingham
Community Charter
(LA

Sunny Hills (SS)

Polytechnic
Riverside (SS)

Polytechnic
Riverside (SS)

Mountain View (SS)

Academy for
Academic
Excellence

Maranatha (SS)
Paraclete (SS)
Maranatha (SS)
Villa Park (SS)
Montebello (SS)
Paraclete (SS)
Sage Hill (SS)
Paraclete (SS)

Birmingham
Community Charter
(LA

Xavier College Prep
(S9)
Polytechnic
Riverside (SS)
Maranatha (SS)
Academy for

Academic
Excellence

Time
21:04.1

21:04.7
21:06.9
21:11.5
21:11.8
21:14.1
21:17.1

21173
21:22.0
21:22.8
21:30.1

21:33.9
21:38.9

21:39.0

21:40.0
21:51.6

21:53.5
21:54.7
21:55.8
21:56.9
21:57.2
21:58.7
22:12.9
22:16.8
22:21.9

22:22.1

22:30.7

22:34.0
22:34.2

Points
443

444
445
446
447
448

449
450
451
452

453

454
455

456
457
458

459
460

461

462
463
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Place Name

602
603
604
605
606
607

608
609
610

611
612
613
614
615
616
617
618
619

Munoz Alejandro
Joshua Alvarado
Jose Rodriguez

Jose Perez

Mark Lin

Steve Fraga-Palacios

Joseph Neeley
Nathan Hardin
Aldo Montalvan

David Wilson
Joaquin Mariana
Moises Mercado
Edward Santiago
Elias Ledesma
Brandon Michel
Jonathan Dominguez
Liam Majors

Bryce Del Real
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Grade
11
11
11
12
10
10

12
12
12

10
12
11
11
10
11

11

Race 101 - Boys Merge - 3 Mile

Individual
Team Time
La Canada (SS)  22:46.8
Apple Valley (SS)  22:47.9
Nogales (SS) 22:56.7
Highland (SS) 22:58.1
Maranatha (SS)  23:03.7
Birmingham 23:04.4
Community Charter
(LA
Bonita (SS) 23:12.9
San Marcos (SS)  23:33.6
Birmingham 23:38.3
Community Charter
(LA
Hamilton (LA) 23:40.2
Maranatha (SS)  23:43.3
Indio (SS) 23:49.6
Paraclete (SS)  24:32.1
Paraclete (SS)  24:32.6
Mountain View (SS) 25:02.1
Apple Valley (SS)  26:43.7
Hamilton (LA) 29:02.0
Xavier College Prep 38:11.7

(SS)

Results

Points

464
465

466
467

468

469
470
471

472

473

- Overall
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Great Oak (SS)

@ Torrey Pines (SD)

Tesoro (SS)

Santiago Corona (SS)
* Ayala (SS)

Hart (William S.) (SS)
Dana Hills (SS)
%@ Newbury Park (SS)
=u. Vista Murrieta (SS)
Santa Ana (SS)
Etiwanda (SS)

v Santa Monica (SS)

Valencia Placentia
(SS)

X Peninsula (SS)

5 Camarillo (SS)

Canyon - Anaheim
Hills (SS)

LFJ.H Quartz Hill (SS)
@ La Quinta (SS)

@ Chino Hills (SS)

[HUEKIES)

ok .
Villa Park (SS)

Serrano (SS)

@ Beaumont (SS)
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Race 101 - Boys Merge - 3 Mile

Score
70
118
123
124
182
206
236
285
288
314
317
387

412

449
463

a77

485

521

527
565
586
586
655

682

Team Results - Large

Team  Runner

Time

1:16:59

1:18:10

1:18:19

1:17:54

1:19:46

1:19:48

1:20:21

1:21:28

1:21:14

1:21:16

1:20:44

1:22:38

1:22:46

1:23:24

1:23:32

1:23:42

1:23:50

1:24.07

1:24:15

1:24:51

1:24:42

1:24:48

1:25:48

1:26:14

Avg
15:24
15:38
15:40
15:35
15:58
15:58
16:05
16:18
16:15
16:16
16:09
16:32

16:34

16:41
16:43

16:45

16:46

16:50

16:51
16:59
16:57
16:58
17:10

17:15

5:08

5:13

5:14

5:12

5:20

5:20

5:22

5:26

5:25

5:26

5:23

5:31

5:32

5:34

5:35

5:35

5:36

5:37

5:37

5:40

5:39

5:40

5:44

5:45

0:29

1:04

0:58

1:24

0:30

1:29

1:11

0:23

0:48

1:35

1:56

0:59

1:22

1:02

0:40

1:26

0:49

2:18

0:45

1:36

2:13

1:55

1:00

1:23

Finish Order
8-11-13-17-21-22-26
6-18-20-28-52-81-82
5-15-33-38-39-40-67
2-4-16-47-65-86-109
25-32-42-43-54-59-79
3-37-46-63-76-80-121

12-29-55-66-91-105-110
48-53-60-73-78-113-276
31-35-74-84-85-131-192
10-50-83-92-103-107-144
7-9-98-100-128-139-141
45-64-68-114-129-154-182

24-93-96-102-127-135-137

56-70-89-125-150-176-187
69-71-111-117-130-147-166

57-61-101-115-196-211-221

62-99-108-123-134-138-145

23-49-142-148-230-237-292

87-88-95-140-165-167-172
51-94-133-149-209-263-282
14-112-152-180-201
30-104-161-164-200-215-260
75-153-159-169-175-239-270

77-116-181-185-216-223-225

Scoring Order

8-11-13-17-21-22-26

6-18-20-27-47-75-76

5-15-32-35-36-37-62

2-4-16-42-60-80-102

25-31-38-39-49-54-73

3-34-41-58-70-74-112

12-28-50-61-85-98-103

43-48-55-67-72-106-216

30-33-68-78-79-120-165

10-45-77-86-96-100-131

7-9-91-93-117-127-129

40-59-63-107-118-139-161

24-87-90-95-116-123-125

51-65-83-114-136-156-163

64-66-104-110-119-133-148

52-56-94-108-167-176-183

57-92-101-113-122-126-132

23-44-130-134-190-192-223

81-82-89-128-147-149-153

46-88-121-135-175-207-218

14-105-137-159-171

29-97-144-146-170-179-205

69-138-143-150-155-194-212

71-109-160-162-180-184-186
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Race 101 - Boys Merge - 3 Mile

Score

Team Results - Large

Team  Runner

Time

Avg 5Man

Mile

Finish Order

Highland (SS)

Golden Valley (SS)

Hesperia (SS)

Franklin (LA)

Murrieta Mesa (SS)

) La Mirada (SS)

Sunny Hills (SS)

Centennial Corona
(SS)

Troy (SS)

) Ontario (SS)

¥ (O
36
v M

oe (&
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Montebello (SS)
Birmingham
Community Charter
(LA

Hamilton (LA)
Patriot (SS)

Silverado (SS)

683

767

788

806

826

867

898

901

910

1049

1054

1103

1133

1:25:45

1:27:53

1:28:06

1:32:16

1:28:19

1:29:36

1:31:59

1:30:27

1:29:37

1:34:11

1:34:51

1:42:54

1:44:10

35:59

38:48

Avg
17:09
17:35
17:38
18:28
17:40
17:56
18:24

18:06

17:56
18:51
18:59

20:35

20:50
18:00

19:24

5:43

5:52

5:53

6:10

5:54

5:59

6:08

6:02

5:59

6:17

6:20

6:52

6:57

6:00

6:28

Gap
3:49
211
1:41
5:48
1:23
2:09
4:18

2:19

0:57
2:05
1:56

5:04

5:56

1-136-190-231-255-291-303

58-155-203-249-253-287-294

126-156-170-204-264

19-119-267-293-321

106-199-214-224-240-275-306

90-218-238-245-266-274-297

158-174-212-219-323

171-179-198-242-295-313-319

178-193-226-241-256-262-265

228-250-273-279-301-305-314

227-243-285-288-299-327

163-312-316-322-328-331-332

208-308-317-320-333-334

122-280

220-315

Scoring Order

1-124-164-191-203-222-230

53-140-172-200-202-220-225

115-141-151-173-208

19-111-211-224-241

99-169-178-185-195-215-232

84-181-193-199-210-214-227

142-154-177-182-243

152-158-168-197-226-235-239

157-166-187-196-204-206-209

189-201-213-217-229-231-236

188-198-219-221-228-244

145-234-237-242-245-246-247

174-233-238-240-248-249

2 Runners

2 Runners

9/6/2022 8:29am



Race 101 - Boys Merge - 3 Mile

Individual Results - Large

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Matthew Donis 12 Highland (SS) 14:36.8 1 23 Jaden Goetz 11 Canyon - Anaheim 15:40.1 23

()] (34) Hills (SS)

2 Van Filek 12 Santiago Corona  14:54.9 2 24 William Beltran-Leon 12 Valencia Placentia  15:40.5 24

(5) (SS) (35) (SS)

3 Owen Ahten 12 Hart(WiliamS.) 14:588 3 25 Joshua Aguayo 12 Ayala (SS) 15413 25

(6) (SS) (36)

4  Dylan Deloyola 12 Santiago Corona  15:00.2 4 26 Logan Carter 12 Great Oak (SS) 15419 26

(7) (SS) (37)

5  Griffin Kushen 10 Tesoro (SS) 15:01.2 9 27 Michael Rodriguez 11 Great Oak (SS)  15:42.2

(8) (38)

6 Ryan Thomas 12 Torrey Pines (SD)  15:06.1 6 28 Jonas Rickert 11 Torrey Pines (SD) 15422 27

(9) (39)

7 Joel Fischer 12 Etiwanda (SS) 15:06.3 7 29 Garrett Woodruff 11 Dana Hills (SS) 15438 28
(10) (40)

8 Gabriel Rodriguez 1 Great Oak (SS)  15:085 8 30 Spencer Handorf 12 Villa Park (SS) 15456 29
(13) (41)

9 Gabriel Castillo 11 Etiwanda (SS) 15:09.7 9 31 Andrew Hooee 12 Vista Murrieta (SS) 15:46.0 30
(14) (42)

10 Jimmy Dominguez 12 SantaAna(SS) 15107 10 32 Malachi Morris 12 Ayala (SS) 15:50.7 3
(15) (45)

11 Mark Cortes 12 Great Oak (SS) 15111 11 33 Chase Manning 9 Tesoro (SS) 15:522 32
(16) (46)

12 Evan Noonan 10 Dana Hills (SS)  15:26.6 12 34 Kai Marotta 1 Great Oak (SS)  15:52.6
(19) (47)

13 Nick Gaffney 12 Great Oak (SS) 15274 13 35 Matiss Platacis 11 Vista Murrieta (SS) 15:55.3 33
(21) (49)

14 Aidan Gomez 12 ChinoHills (SS)  15:275 14 36 Jack Paradise 10 GreatOak (SS)  15:56.0
(22) (50)

15 Casey Goetschel 12 Tesoro (SS) 15:29.3 15 37 Eli Ahten 10  Hart(William S.)  15:56.3 34
(24) (51) (SS)

16  Antonio Olmos 11 Santiago Corona  15:326 16 38 Conor Campion 1" Tesoro (SS) 15572 35
(25) (SS) (52)

17 Nathan Lennox 12 Great Oak (SS)  15:346 17 39 Kaleb McElfish 12 Tesoro (SS) 15:58.8 36
(27) (54)

18  Saul Johnson 12 Torrey Pines (SD) 15:352 18 40 Maxamillion Dailey 12 Tesoro (SS) 16:00.2 37
(28) (55)

19 Francisco Rodriguez 12 Franklin (LA) 15:35.3 19 41 Austin Elkins 12 GreatOak (SS)  16:00.8
(29) (57)

20 Matt Conway 11 Torrey Pines (SD) 15:36.4 20 42 Nathan Tsai 12 Ayala (SS) 16:01.2 38
(30) (58)

21  Jeffrey Keeney 1 Great Oak (SS)  15:36.8 21 43 Caleb Ornelas 11 Ayala (SS) 16:01.3 39
(31) (59)

22 Jordan Myers 12 Great Oak (SS)  15:39.6 22 44  Jacob Brown 10 Great Oak (SS)  16:02.0

(33)
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Place Name

45
(62)

46
(65)
47
(66)
48
(67)
49
(69)
50
(70)
51
(™)
52
(72)
53
(73)
54
(74)
55
(75)
56
(76)
57
(78)
58
(81)
59
(82)
60
(83)
61
(85)
62
(89)
63
(90)
64
(91)
65
(92)

66
(96)

Colin McCormick
Nathaniel Wilkinson
Jake Rubalcaba
Arnav Shetty
Taye Newman
Anthony Barrera
Martin
Torres-Sandoval
Spencer Borin
Gabe Bernardino
Matthew Carcamo
Logan Harris
Chad Struempf
Diego Aguilera
Jack Eaton
Logan Berkley
Nathaniel Schohn
Owen Weems
Diego Montag
Paul Mangione
Landon Kozmor
Jace Lay

Mike Ayala

Page 18/33

Grade

12

12

10

11

10

10

11

11

©

12

11

11

12

12

12

11

10

11

12

10

10

1

Race 101 - Boys Merge - 3 Mile

Individual Results - Large

Team
Santa Monica (SS)

Hart (William S.)

(SS)
Santiago Corona

(SS)
Newbury Park (SS)
Canyon - Anaheim

Hills (SS)
Santa Ana (SS)
La Quinta (SS)

Torrey Pines (SD)
Newbury Park (SS)
Ayala (SS)
Dana Hills (SS)
Claremont (SS)
Polytechnic
Riverside (SS)
Golden Valley (SS)
Ayala (SS)
Newbury Park (SS)
Polytechnic
Riverside (SS)
Camarillo (SS)
Hart (William S.)

(SS)

Santa Monica (SS)
Santiago Corona

(SS)
Dana Hills (SS)

Time
16:04.0

16:07.4

16:07.5

16:07.9

16:08.7

16:09.3

16:09.6

16:09.7

16:10.6

16:11.0

16:11.2

16:11.3

16:12.8

16:13.6

16:14.0

16:14.4

16:14.9

16:16.7

16:17.7

16:18.0

16:18.2

16:22.1

Points

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

Place Name

67 Cameron
(97) Pastorkovich

68 Kaine Zeoli
(98)

69 Oliver Macfarlane
(99)

70 Andrew Eisenberg
(100)

71 Gavin Grenier
(101)

72 Lawrence Buhain
(102)

73 Noah Sloan
(103)

74 Conner Sybrandy
(104)

75 Aiden Zylker
(106)

76 Nathaniel Branda
(110)

77 Anthony Ruiz
(112)

78 Micah Dickran
(113)

79 Josh Berk
(114)

80 Alejandro Cueto
(115)

81 Ryan Chelesnik
(118)

82 Bryce Conover
(119)

83 Daniel Reyes
(120)

84 Tarron Johnson
(121)

85 Gordon Uhler
(122)

86 Nebiu Elias
(123)

87 Hector Hebmann
(124)

88 Daniel Zavala
(127)

Grade

Team
12 Tesoro (SS)

12 Santa Monica (SS)
1" Peninsula (SS)
12 Claremont (SS)
12 Peninsula (SS)
12 Tesoro (SS)
9  Newbury Park (SS)
11 Vista Murrieta (SS)
12 Serrano (SS)
12 Hart (William S.)
(S9)
12 Beaumont (SS)
9  Newbury Park (SS)
1 Ayala (SS)
10 Hart (William S.)
(SS)
10  Torrey Pines (SD)
11 Torrey Pines (SD)
12 Santa Ana (SS)
12 Vista Murrieta (SS)
12 Vista Murrieta (SS)
12 Santiago Corona
(SS)

11 Quartz Hill (SS)

11 Quartz Hill (SS)

Time  Points
16:22.7 62
16:228 63
16:23.3 64
16:236 65
16:23.9 66
16:24.4
16:25.0 67
16:25.3 68
16:266 69
16:278 70
16:29.5 71
16:30.1 72
16:302 73
16:30.3 74
16:320 75
16:321 76
16:322 77
16:33.2 78
16:33.7 79
16:33.9 80
16:342 81
16:35.3 82
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Race 101 - Boys Merge - 3 Mile

Individual Results - Large

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

89 Max Neely 1 Claremont (SS)  16:35.3 83 111 Owen Johnson 12 Peninsula (SS)  16:49.9 104
(128) (163)

90 Angel Reyes 12 La Mirada (SS)  16:36.1 84 112 Rylan Dinneweth 12 Chino Hills (SS)  16:50.1 105
(130) (164)

91 Oliver Hunter 9 Dana Hills (SS)  16:36.7 85 113 Jonah Sloan 11 Newbury Park (SS) 16:50.2 106
(132) (165)

92 Andres Guillen 12 SantaAna(SS) 16:374 86 114 Max Friedman 12 Santa Monica (SS) 16:504 107
(134) (166)

93 Dante Danna 10 Valencia Placentia 16:38.0 87 115 Becket Sullivan 10 Polytechnic 16:51.1 108
(135) (SS) (167) Riverside (SS)

94 Cristian Aldape 10 LaQuinta (SS)  16:382 88 116 Eli Rutherford 12 Beaumont (SS)  16:51.3 109
(136) (168)

95 Eric Amaya 12 Quartz Hill (SS)  16:38.9 89 117 Spencer Lam 12 Peninsula (SS)  16:51.6 110
(137) (169)

96 Jude Tenorio 10 Valencia Placentia 16:39.3 90 118 Domink Bartsch 12 Torrey Pines (SD) 16:51.8
(139) (SS) (170)

97 Diego Valdes 12 CreatOak (SS)  16:39.4 119 Matthew Lamban 1 Franklin (LA) 16:542 111
(140) (176)

98 Robert Lopez 12 Etiwanda (SS) 16415 91 120 Josh Chernekoff 12 Dana Hills (SS)  16:54.6
(141) (178)

99 Trevor Stimpson 10 Camarillo (SS)  16:419 92 121 Alireza Tofangdar 10 Hart(WiliamS.)  16:55.6 112
(142) (179) (SS)

100 Hugo Gonzalez 1 Etiwanda (SS) 16:442 93 122 Marquis Bryant 12 Patriot (SS) 16:57.2
(145) (181)

101 Eddie Garcia 12 Polytechnic 16:446 94 123 Jared Stimpson 12 Camarillo (SS) 16:57.4 113
(147) Riverside (SS) (182)

102 Ethan Jeon 11 Valencia Placentia 16:454 95 124 Jack Jones 12 Dana Hills (SS)  17:00.0
(149) (SS) (183)

103 Hector Sanchez 1 Santa Ana (SS)  16:455 96 125 Harrison Abbott 12 Claremont (SS)  17:006 114
(150) Cardena (184)

104 Noah Cotto 12 Villa Park (SS) 16:456 97 126 Victor Amaro 1" Hesperia (SS) 17.016 115
(152) (185)

105 Derrick Grassmann 12 Dana Hills (SS)  16:459 98 127 Oliver Poladin 10  Valencia Placentia 17:01.9 116
(153) (186) (S9)

106 Logan Hanchette 12 Murrieta Mesa (SS) 16:46.2 99 128 Jack Patschull 12 Etiwanda (SS) 17:.022 117
(154) (188)

107 Bryan Alvarado 12 SantaAna(SS) 16:464 100 129 Brody Wilkes 11 Santa Monica (SS) 17:02.3 118
(155) (189)

108 Eyouel Abate 12 Camarillo (SS)  16:48.3 101 130 Bradley Barbosa 12 Peninsula (SS)  17:02.8 119
(157) (190)

109 Matthew Wakefield 12 Santiago Corona  16:48.8 102 131 Scott Little 12 Vista Murrieta (SS) 17:04.3 120
(158) (SS) (192)

110 Joel Brda 10 Dana Hills (SS)  16:49.5 103 132 Josue Lopez 10 Hart(Wiliam S.)  17:04.3
(161) (193) (SS)
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Place Name

133 Jesus Espinosa
(194)

134 Michael Lennox
(195)

135 Gavin Abo
(196)

136 Daniel Linares
(198)

137 Emmanuel Cisneros

(200)

138 Cruise Chavez
(201)

139 Cole Frausto
(202)

140 Gavin Carlson
(203)

141 Noah Gordon
(204)

142 Jack Nygren
(205)

143 Shyam Arakere
(206)

144 Alan Miramontes
(210)

145 Tyler McLemen
(214)

146 Shawn Waltman
(215)

147 Rocco Kuykendall
(216)

148 Lucas Hron
(217)

149 Jorge Mendoza
(218)

150 Andrew Keough
(219)

151 Ryan Chavez
(220)

152 Ethan McGarry
(221)

153 Taylor Williams
(222)

154 David Ervin
(223)
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Grade

11

1

10

12

10

10

10

12

12

11

12

12

11

12

10

12

10

12

12

11

12

1

Race 101 - Boys Merge - 3 Mile

Individual Results - Large

Team
La Quinta (SS)

Camarillo (SS)
Valencia Placentia
(SS)
Highland (SS)
Valencia Placentia
(SS)
Camarillo (SS)
Etiwanda (SS)
Quartz Hill (SS)
Etiwanda (SS)
Canyon - Anaheim
Hills (SS)
Etiwanda (SS)
Santa Ana (SS)
Camarillo (SS)
Etiwanda (SS)
Peninsula (SS)
Canyon - Anaheim
Hills (SS)

La Quinta (SS)
Claremont (SS)
Santiago Corona
(SS)

Chino Hills (SS)
Serrano (SS)

Santa Monica (SS)

Time
17:04.5

17:05.2

17:05.4

17:05.9

17:06.9

17:07.0

17:.07.0

17:071

17:07.5

17:07.9

17:08.2

17:09.6

17:11.3

17:11.5

17:11.8

17:12.4

17:12.5

17:12.7

17:13.1

17:13.3

17:14.1

17:14.2

Points

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

Place Name

155 Diego Sanchez
(225)

156 Juan Zendejas
(226)

157 Broghan Periquet
(227)

158 Silas Procaccini
(228)

159 Eduardo Cendejas
(229)

160 Diesel Harmon
(230)

161 Ricardo Lobato
(231)

162 Thomas lllson
(232)

163 Efrain Hernandez
(233)

164 Dylan Coykendall
(235)

165 Gabriel Zavala
(236)

166 Andrew Cardello
(237)

167 Anthony Gonzales
(239)

168 Riley Trojak
(241)

169 Tarik Toury
(242)

170 Lorenzo Benam
(244)

171 Noah Alaniz
(246)

172 James Hayes
(247)

173 Luke Adams
(248)

174 David Perez
(251)

175 Gauge Thompson
(253)

176 Aidan Kiley
(255)

Grade

Team
12 Golden Valley (SS)

12 Hesperia (SS)
12 Tesoro (SS)

11 Sunny Hills (SS)

©

Serrano (SS)
1" Great Oak (SS)
1 Villa Park (SS)
1 Tesoro (SS)

1 Birmingham
Community Charter
(LA

11 Villa Park (SS)

©

Quartz Hill (SS)
12 Peninsula (SS)
10 Quartz Hill (SS)
11 Tesoro (SS)
1 Serrano (SS)
10 Hesperia (SS)
11 Centennial Corona
(SS)
10 Quartz Hill (SS)
12 Tesoro (SS)
12 Sunny Hills (SS)

10 Serrano (SS)

1" Claremont (SS)

Time
17:14.5

17:15.4

17:16.4

17:16.7

17:17.0

17:17.1

17:17.5

17:17.8

17:18.5

17:18.7

17:19.1

17:20.2

17:21.0

17:22.4

17:23.6

17:24.1

17:24.3

17:24.3

17:24.9

17:25.4

17:26.4

17:26.6

Points

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

156
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Race 101 - Boys Merge - 3 Mile

Individual Results - Large

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
177 Yishai Rodriguez 11 Valencia Placentia 17:28.4 199 Elam Capen 10 Murrieta Mesa (SS) 17:39.3 169
(258) (SS) (288)

178 Edward Bae 12 Troy (SS) 17:28.9 157 200 Bryant Ortiz-Salgado 11 Villa Park (SS) 17:40.3 170
(261) (290)

179 Ivan Lopez 12 Centennial Corona 17:29.2 158 201 Max Stone 11 Chino Hills (SS)  17:40.5 171
(262) (SS) (291)

180 Seth Romero 12 Chino Hills (SS)  17:29.7 159 202 Alex Manzano 12 Quartz Hill (SS)  17:40.6

(263) (292)

181 Chase Rutherford 12 Beaumont(SS) 17:29.9 160 203 Musa Rahman 11 Golden Valley (SS) 17:41.1 172
(264) (293)

182 Nico Lombard 11 Santa Monica (SS) 17:29.9 161 204 Marc Marallag 12 Hesperia (SS) 17415 173
(265) (295)

183 Anthony Valencia 12 Peninsula (SS)  17:30.4 205 Ryan Donner 11 Claremont (SS)  17:42.0

(266) (299)

184 Michael Tansley - Great Oak (SS)  17:30.6 206 Jack Stitzinger 10 Hart(WiliamS.) 17:42.4

(267) (301) (SS)

185 Jacob Light 9 Beaumont (SS)  17:30.9 162 207 Ethan Gillin-Wheeler 11 Claremont (SS)  17:44.0

(268) (304)

186 Andrew Thompson 12 Tesoro (SS) 17:31.9 208 Alex Reis 1 Hamilton (LA) 17:45.0 174
(269) (307)

187 Sebastian Grannis 12 Claremont(SS)  17:32.0 163 209 Parker Knickerbocker 10 La Quinta (SS) 17453 175
(270) (308)

188 Brandon Fonseca 10  Santiago Corona  17:32.2 210 Luke Hughes 10  Hart(Wiliam S.)  17:45.3

(271) (SS) (309) (SS)

189 Ethan Britton 1 Dana Hills (SS)  17:33.3 211 Micah Chandler 10 Polytechnic 17:46.8 176
(274) (315) Riverside (SS)

190 Edwin Rodriguez 12 Highland (SS) 17:33.4 164 212 Elias Peru 1" Sunny Hills (8S)  17:49.7 177
(275) (321)

191 Brett Smithley 10 Quartz Hill (SS)  17:33.6 213 Joshua Sheppard 12 Camarillo (SS) 17:50.0

(276) (324)

192 Brice Scott 11 Vista Murrieta (SS) 17:36.5 165 214 Evan Capen 12 Murrieta Mesa (SS) 17:50.1 178
(279) (326)

193 Rishaab Gowda 1 Troy (SS) 17:371 166 215 Wallace Kennedy 9 Villa Park (SS) 17519 179
(280) (328)

194 Ciaran Nimick 11 Peninsula (SS)  17:38.0 216 Austin Foster 10 Beaumont (SS)  17:52.1 180
(283) (329)

195 Austin Weisse 12 Camarillo (SS)  17:38.1 217 Luke Jones 10 Camarillo (SS)  17:52.2

(284) (330)

196 Jace Deldonne 9 Polytechnic 17:385 167 218 Matthew Garcia 12 La Mirada (SS)  17:52.7 181
(285) Riverside (SS) (334)

197 Nicholas Galaz 1 Etiwanda (SS) 17:38.7 219 Sergio Perez 12 Sunny Hills (SS) 17:52.8 182
(286) (335)

198 Christopher Bowden 11 Centennial Corona 17:39.2 168 220 Filiberto Escobedo 10 Silverado (SS)  17:52.8

(287) (SS) (336)
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Race 101 - Boys Merge - 3 Mile

Individual Results - Large

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
221 Alberto Perez 10 Polytechnic 17:53.0 183 243 David Aguilar 10 Montebello (SS)  18:12.6 198
(337) Riverside (SS) (379)

222 Dallin Bitton 12 Great Oak (SS)  17:53.2 244 Liam O'Reilly-Hahn 1" Claremont (SS)  18:14.0

(338) (380)

223 Elijah Light 9 Beaumont (SS)  17:53.8 184 245 Kenneth Ang 11 La Mirada (SS)  18:15.5 199
(339) (383)

224 Diego Melchor 10 Murrieta Mesa (SS) 17:53.9 185 246 Joel Moreno 1" Claremont (SS)  18:16.0

(340) (384)

225 Antonio 10 Beaumont (SS)  17:54.5 186 247 Eric Lim 12 Valencia Placentia  18:16.6

(341) Mendoza-Lopez (385) (SS)

226 Jack Coker 12 Troy (SS) 17:55.0 187 248 Ben Calleja 1" Claremont (SS)  18:19.5

(342) (389)

227 Yeryk Tapia 12 Montebello (SS)  17:55.2 188 249 Gabe Rodriguez 10  Golden Valley (SS) 18:19.8 200
(344) (390)

228 Jacob Caballero 1 Ontario (SS) 17:56.0 189 250 Michael Ortega 9 Ontario (SS) 18:20.1 201
(345) (391)

229 Paris Lewis 11 Claremont (SS)  17:56.4 251 Edgar Campos 11 Santa Ana (SS)  18:20.4

(348) (392)

230 Julien D'Angelo 12 Canyon - Anaheim 17:57.5 190 252 Diego Ramirez 11 Quartz Hill (SS)  18:22.6

(350) Hills (SS) (395)

231 Brock Berrios 12 Highland (SS) 18:022 191 253 Vitto Juliano 10  Golden Valley (SS) 18:24.0 202
(356) (398)

232 Victor Garcia 10 Beaumont (SS)  18:04.6 254 Raymond Chen 12 Valencia Placentia  18:25.0

(358) Santamaria (400) (SS)

233 Liam Johnson 10  Torrey Pines (SD) 18:04.8 255 Victor Moran 1 Highland (SS) 18:25.8 203
(359) (401)

234 Diego Iniguez 9 Santa Ana (SS)  18:04.9 256 Isaac An 11 Troy (SS) 18:25.9 204
(360) (402)

235 Jaime Renteria 12 SantaAna(SS)  18:04.9 257 Ethan Lim 10 Etiwanda (SS) 18:27.2

(361) (404)

236 Carlo Vellandi 11 Tesoro (SS) 18:06.0 258 Adam Mendelsohn 11 Tesoro (SS) 18:27.8

(363) (405)

237 Russell Ventura 11 Canyon - Anaheim 18:06.6 192 259 Jonathan Ding 12 Peninsula (SS)  18:29.7

(364) Hills (SS) (407)

238 Logan Hummell 12 La Mirada (SS)  18:06.8 193 260 Bernardo Prieto 10 Villa Park (SS) 18:29.8 205
(365) (408)

239 Cole Connor 9 Serrano (SS) 18:08.1 194 261 Santiago Del Muro 1 Beaumont (SS)  18:31.3

(370) (411)

240 Kaden Bishop 11 Murrieta Mesa (SS) 18:09.1 195 262 Daniel Son 1 Troy (SS) 18:34.6 206
(372) (417)

241 Ishaan Arya 12 Troy (SS) 18:09.9 196 263 Enrique Espinosa 12 La Quinta (SS)  18:38.8 207
(375) (426)

242 Jacob Salas 10  Centennial Corona 18:11.5 197 264 Roberto Granados 1 Hesperia (SS) 18:42.5 208

(376)
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Race 101 - Boys Merge - 3 Mile

Individual Results - Large

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
265 Tanish Basu 10 Troy (SS) 18444 209 287 Gabe Alvarado 11 Golden Valley (SS) 19:29.7 220
(437) (503)

266 Gabriel Lucero 1 La Mirada (SS)  18:445 210 288 Saul Hernandez 12 Montebello (SS)  19:30.6 221
(439) (504)

267 Osvaldo Cortes 12 Franklin (LA) 18:458 211 289 Luke Paddock 11 Villa Park (SS) 19:30.8

(440) (505)

268 David Fisher 1 Troy (SS) 18:46.6 290 Nathan Wei 12 Tesoro (SS) 19:31.6

(441) (507)

269 Sean Halperin 10 Villa Park (SS) 18:47.3 291 Christian Strand 11 Highland (SS) 19:351 222
(442) (510)

270 Nathan Delgado 1 Serrano (SS) 18:475 212 292 Cole Roach 12 Canyon - Anaheim 19:35.2 223
(443) (512) Hills (SS)

271 Damion Spralls 12 Serrano (SS) 18:48.0 293 Vincent Ruffo 11 Franklin (LA) 19:37.3 224
(445) (514)

272 Joseph Lopez 10 Polytechnic 18:50.7 294 Daniel Fiss 11 Golden Valley (SS) 19:42.0 225
(448) Riverside (SS) (521)

273 Ivan Mendoza 11 Ontario (SS) 18:52.4 213 295 Brayden Rapp 10  Centennial Corona 19:42.6 226
(451) (522) (SS)

274 Ethan Revere 12 LaMirada (SS)  18:54.6 214 296 Cole Mumpower 11 Canyon - Anaheim 19:44.9

(455) (524) Hills (SS)

275 Aiden Murasmith 11 Murrieta Mesa (SS) 18:54.7 215 297 Kaden Santos 12 La Mirada (SS)  19:46.7 227
(456) (525)

276 Jackson Kurtz 11 Newbury Park (SS) 18:56.1 216 298 Joaquin Aquino 11 Golden Valley (SS) 19:49.6

(457) (527)

277 l-zayah Hernandez 10 Beaumont (SS)  18:56.2 299 Yair Dominguez 1 Montebello (SS)  19:51.1 228
(458) (528)

278 Carson Keene 11 Newbury Park (SS) 18:57.2 300 Michael Avila 9 La Mirada (SS)  19:56.1

(459) (533)

279 Francisco Mendoza 12 Ontario (SS) 19:009 217 301 Jacob Ortiz 9 Ontario (SS) 20:00.8 229
(468) (534)

280 Abraham Gutierrez 12 Patriot (SS) 19:01.1 302 Sean Esqueda 12 La Quinta (SS)  20:02.9

(469) (536)

281 Aaron Pratt 12 Serrano (SS) 19:04.2 303 Louis Guarrella 1" Highland (SS) 20:09.5 230
(475) (540)

282 Arameni Gonzalez 10 LaQuinta (SS)  19:113.0 218 304 Adrian McDonnell 9 La Mirada (SS)  20:13.4

(479) (544)

283 Joseph Aldape 1 La Quinta (SS)  19:19.5 305 Miguel Beltran 12 Ontario (SS) 20:154 231
(485) (548)

284 Jaden Mueller 12 Serrano (SS) 19:20.7 306 Jesus Villafierte 11 Murrieta Mesa (SS) 20:21.9 232
(487) (553)

285 Fernanado Andrade 12 Montebello (SS)  19:21.0 219 307 Ryan Diaz 9 La Mirada (SS)  20:21.9

(489) (554)

286 William Firetag 11 Polytechnic 19:24.7 308 Luis Hernandez 12 Hamilton (LA) 20:23.1 233
(496) Riverside (SS) (557)
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Race 101 - Boys Merge - 3 Mile

Individual Results - Large

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
309 Anthony Perdomo 12 La Quinta (SS)  20:26.0 330 Jose Perez 12 Highland (SS)  22:58.1
(558) (605)
310 John Bahnsan 11 Newbury Park (SS) 20:36.7 331 Steve Fraga-Palacios 10 Birmingham 23.044 246
(562) (607) Community Charter
311 Alan Jung 12 Claremont (SS)  20:41.2 (LA
(564) 332 Aldo Montalvan 12 Birmingham 23:38.3 247
312 Alexis Huerta 12 Birmingham  20:420 234 (610) Community Charter
(565) Community Charter (LA
(LA 333 David Wilson 9 Hamilton (LA) 23:40.2 248
313 Brady Cox 10  Centennial Corona 20:45.7 235 (611)
(567) (SS) 334 Liam Majors 9 Hamilton (LA) 29:02.0 249
314 Julian Gomez 11 Ontario(SS)  20:507 236 (618)
(568)
315 Matthew Fernandez 12 Silverado (SS)  20:54.3
(570)
316 David Villegas 12 Birmingham 21:009 237
(572) Community Charter
(LA

317 Praxedis Velasco 10 Hamilton (LA) 21:041 238
(573) Martinez

318 Kaleb Dunkely 1 Tesoro (SS) 21.04.7
(574)
319 Johnny Ramirez 11 Centennial Corona 21:17.1 239
(579) (SS)
320 Marley Herndon 1 Hamilton (LA) 21:17.3 240
(580)
321 Ricardo Mencos 12 Franklin (LA) 21:228 241
(582)
322 Micheal Colin 1 Birmingham 21:301 242
(583) Community Charter
(LA
323 lan Cha 10  SunnyHills (SS) 21:33.9 243
(584)
324 Nathan Muro 10 Polytechnic 21:38.9
(585) Riverside (SS)
325 Aiden Cochran 11 Polytechnic 21:39.0
(586) Riverside (SS)
326 Joseph Barrios 10 Villa Park (SS)  21:56.9
(592)
327 Alejandro Aguilar 12 Montebello (SS) 21:57.2 244
(593)
328 Jack Sanchez 9 Birmingham 22219 245
(597) Community Charter
(LA
329 Brady Gless 10 Polytechnic 22:30.7
(599) Riverside (SS)
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Race 101 - Boys Merge - 3 Mile

Team Results - Small

Team  Runner

Score

Time

Avg

Finish Order

Scoring Order

1 Cathedral (SS) 47 1:17:36 1532 511 1:25 1-3-10-17-24-26-34 1-3-8-14-21-23-31

2 . Agoura (SS) 89 1:20:38 16:.08 523 0:27 14-15-20-27-28-33-189 11-12-17-24-25-30-159

3 :@\1/ Moorpark (SS) 121 1:21:30 16118 526 0:32 19-22-23-30-42-80-139 16-19-20-27-39-75-119

4 w West Ranch (SS) 143 1:21:06 1614 525 151 2-29-37-43-44-49-57 2-26-34-40-41-45-53

5 Burroughs Ridgecrest 184 1:21:29 16118 526  2:30 4-5-50-51-87-95-96 4-5-46-47-82-87-88

“ (SS)

6 7\ Bishop Amat (SS) 222 1:23:28 1642 534 2:.08 11-40-46-47-99-171-230 9-37-42-43-91-145-187

7 . La Canada (SS) 247 1:24:16 1652 538 1:42 18-32-59-60-100-106-200 15-29-55-56-92-96-167

8 Torrance (SS) 253 1:24:38 1656 539 1:14 25-31-64-71-82-83-125 22-28-60-66-77-78-107

9 Liberty (SS) 333 1:26:13 1715 545 1:34 39-52-62-84-132-188-202 36-48-58-79-112-158-168

10 Servite (SS) 344 1:26:06 1714 545 2:24 16-41-58-133-146 13-38-54-113-126

11 Redlands East Valley 346 1:25:48 1710 544 3:34 7-21-72-115-183-247 6-18-67-101-154-199
(SS)

12 Sonora (SS) 365 1:26:119 1716 546 2:54 9-67-68-130-142-151-173 7-62-63-111-122-131-147

13 2 " Damien (SS) 399 1:27:17 1728 550 2:34 13-76-101-117-143-157 10-71-93-102-123-135

A _ |

14 SZJ Yorba Linda (SS) 404 1:27:36  17:32 551 1:20 53-66-86-107-136-205-227 49-61-81-97-116-171-184

15 Diamond Ranch (SS) 444 12821 1741 554 223 36-63-81-144-181 33-59-76-124-152

16 Wilson (Glen A.) 474 1:29:.05 1749 557 2:26 38-89-90-135-187-221-232 35-83-84-115-157-179-188
Hacienda Height

17 The Webb Schools 483 1:2911 1751 557 2:25 35-74-134-138-179-204 32-69-114-118-150-170
(SS)

18 Flintridge Prep (SS) 491 1:29:22 1753 558 041  79-113-120-123-129-153-160 74-99-103-105-110-132-138

19 Bonita (SS) 494 1:29:21 1753 558 1:20 61-103-111-140-145-182-184 57-94-98-120-125-153-155

20 San Marcos (SS) 551 1:30:19 1804 6:02 1:48 55-78-166-169-170-260-261 51-73-140-143-144-209-210

21 ﬁ( Shadow Hills (SS) 567 1:30:49 1810 6:.04 210 54-85-149-175-190-195-196 50-80-129-148-160-164-165

22 @ Sage Hill (SS) 601 1:31:26 1818 6:06 1:49  70-114-158-163-192-203-219 65-100-136-139-161-169-178

23 @ Viewpoint (SS) 605 1:31:38  18:20 6:.07 1:.08  97-124-147-155-178-194-251 89-106-127-134-149-163-202

24 @ Covina (SS) 617 1:31:39 1820 6:07 2118  48-154-159-167-193-222-226 44-133-137-141-162-180-183
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Race 101 - Boys Merge - 3 Mile

Team Results - Small

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Score

Time

Mile

Finish Order

Avg

Gap

Scoring Order

25 35 Xavier College Prep 626 1:32:38  18:32 611 232 75-93-104-229-233-238-240 70-86-95-186-189-191-193
(SS)
26 Pacifica Christian - 656 1:32.47 1834 6:12  2:07 73-126-150-208-214-215 68-108-130-174-176-177
Orange Coun
27 ./ Indio (SS) 743 1:38:12  19:39 6:33 6:56 56-141-180-244-280 52-121-151-196-223
28 @ Nogales (SS) 792 1:36:31 1919 6:27 241 92-148-223-246-248-257-275 85-128-181-198-200-206-220
29 K Academy for 794 1:39:31  19:55  6:39 5:09 77-137-211-263-272 72-117-175-212-218
Academic Excellence
30 M Maranatha (SS) 799 1:41:19 20:16 646 5:23 69-98-264-266-271-276-279 64-90-213-215-217-221-222
31 ¥ Paraclete (SS) 823 1:36:48 19:22 6:28 234  127-185-206-225-253-265-267  109-156-172-182-204-214-216
32 @ Apple Valley (SS) 834 1:37:25 1929  6:30 2:20  122-172-239-243-245-249-274  104-146-192-195-197-201-219
33 ? Azusa (SS) 917 1:38:58 1948 6:36 1:22 198-207-228-234-252 166-173-185-190-203
34 Mountain View (SS) 956 1:42.13  20:27  6:49 2:32  168-242-256-258-259-262-283  142-194-205-207-208-211-224
DNP St. Margaret's 1:10:25 17:37  5:53 8-102-121-199 4 Runners
Episcopal (SS)
DNP Chino (SS) 1:16:32  19.08 6:23 131-165-177-255 4 Runners
il
DNP t” Arlington (SS) 1:18:49 1943 6:35 201-216-220-250 4 Runners
DNP Summerville (SJ) 52:53  17:38  5:53 12-88-212 3 Runners
DNP Calabasas (SS) 34:40 17:20 547 45-118 2 Runners
DNP Arrowhead Christian 15116 15:16  5:06 6 1 Runner
(SS)
ST.;L-
DNP M St Monica Catholic 0:00 0 Runners
7
(SS)
DNP San Dimas (SS) 0:00 0 Runners
DNP %2# Hawthorne (SS) 0:00 0 Runners
DNP Aﬁs Barstow (SS) 0:00 0 Runners
DNP Vista Meridian High 0:00 0 Runners
School
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Race 101 - Boys Merge - 3 Mile

Individual Results - Small

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Emmanuel 1 Cathedral (SS)  14:50.4 1 23 Hunter Lee 10 Moorpark (SS)  16:13.1 20

(2) Hernandez (80)

2 Bille Issa 12 WestRanch (SS) 14:52.0 2 24 Geovanni Moreno 11 Cathedral (SS) 161146 21

(3) (84)

3 Emmanuel Perez 11 Cathedral (SS)  14:54.2 3 25 Solato Nakagawa 12 Torrance (SS) 16:14.9 22

(4) (86)

4 Yaseen Sardar 12 Burroughs 15:069 4 26 Franklin Baptiste 12 Cathedral (SS)  16:16.2 23
(11) Ridgecrest (SS) (87)

5 Zion Ortiz 10 Burroughs 15:07.6 9 27 Dan Barreto 12 Agoura (SS) 16:164 24
(12) Ridgecrest (SS) (88)

6  Elijah Mcbroom 12 Arrowhead Christian 15:16.0 28 Devin Bening 1" Agoura (SS) 16:200 25
(17) (SS) (93)

7 Emmanuel Wallace 11 Redlands East 15242 6 29 Aiden Bodell 9  WestRanch (SS) 16:20.9 26
(18) Valley (SS) (94)

8 Everett Capelle 1 St. Margaret's 15:26.9 30 Thomas White 1 Moorpark (SS)  16:21.5 27
(20) Episcopal (SS) (95)

9 Alexandro Vielma 12 Sonora (SS) 15:287 7 31 Ray Onodera 12 Torrance (SS) 16:26.5 28
(23) (105)

10 Santiago Orozco 12 Cathedral (SS)  15:33.7 8 32 Robert Lee 12 LaCanada (SS) 16:271 29
(26) (107)

11 Diego Varela 11 Bishop Amat (SS) 15:37.6 9 33 JPGlynn 10 Agoura (SS) 16:27.2 30
(32) (108)

12 Cruz Vasquez 12 Summerville (SJ)  15:48.1 34 Sebastian Skarr 1 Cathedral (SS)  16:274 31
(43) (109)

13 Diego Urdiales 12 Damien (SS) 15:485 10 35 Etienne Griffon 12 The Webb Schools 16:284 32
(44) (11) (SS)

14  Darrick Jacob 11 Agoura (SS) 15:536 11 36  Silus Sykes 12 Diamond Ranch (SS) 16:30.5 33
(48) (116)

15 Matthew Alpert 10 Agoura (SS) 15:58.8 12 37 John Potter 11 WestRanch (SS) 16:320 34
(53) (117)

16  Anthony Naticchioni 12 Servite (SS) 16:00.7 13 38 Bryan Ramos-Maguin 11 Wilson (GlenA))  16:346 35
(56) (125) Hacienda Height

17 Omar Rosas 12 Cathedral (SS)  16:02.3 14 39 Juan Juarez 10 Liberty (SS) 16:35.1 36
(61) (126)

18 Max Smith 12 LaCanada(SS) 16:046 15 40 Aidan Audet 10  Bishop Amat (SS) 16:35.9 37
(63) (129)

19 David Raigoza 1 Moorpark (SS)  16:04.8 16 41 Josh Siebert 1 Servite (SS) 16:36.3 38
(64) (131)

20 Tyson Carew 1 Agoura (SS) 16:086 17 42 Sean Lee 12 Moorpark (SS)  16:36.8 39
(68) (133)

21  Frank Rodriquez 10 Redlands East  16:11.9 18 43  Dominic Rietta 12 WestRanch (SS) 16:39.0 40
(77) Valley (SS) (138)

22 Tyler Smith 12 Moorpark (SS) 16:129 19 44  Tyler Halvorsen 9  WestRanch (SS) 161421 41
(79) (143)
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Race 101 - Boys Merge - 3 Mile

Individual Results - Small

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
45 Agam Moyal 9 Calabasas (SS)  16:43.9 67 Zachary Tanabe 11 Sonora (SS) 17:.09.8 62
(144) (211)

46 Joshua Leon 12 Bishop Amat (SS) 16:445 42 68 Jose Murillo 10 Sonora (SS) 17110 63
(146) (212)

47 |saac Stockton 12 Bishop Amat (SS) 16:44.6 43 69 Christopher Yun 12 Maranatha (SS)  17:11.2 64
(148) (213)

48 Orlando Soriano 1 Covina (SS) 16:456 44 70 Brooks Orradre 12 Sage Hill (SS) 17145 65
(151) (224)

49 Alazar Hunten 11 WestRanch (SS) 16:47.7 45 71 Tyler Bradford 12 Torrance (SS) 17:18.5 66
(156) (234)

50 Logan Tomlinson 10 Burroughs 16:49.0 46 72 Jacob Ladd 12 Redlands East 17:20.8 67
(159) Ridgecrest (SS) (238) Valley (SS)

51 Ryan Morrison 10 Burroughs 16:494 47 73 lan Cross 12 Pacifica Christian- 17:21.3 68
(160) Ridgecrest (SS) (240) Orange Coun

52 Demian Felix 10 Liberty (SS) 16:49.8 48 74 Garrett 12 The Webb Schools 17:24.0 69
(162) (243) Cordova-Caddes (SS)

53 Mason Farley 11 Yorbalinda (SS) 16:52.5 49 75 Kingston Bednar 10 Xavier College Prep 17:243 70
(171) (245) (SS)

54 Cj Gonzalez 12 Shadow Hills (SS) 16:52.8 50 76  Samuel Ramirez 12 Damien (SS) 17252 T
(172) (249)

55 Bryan Edgar 12 SanMarcos (SS) 16:52.8 51 77 Elijah Lovett 1 Academy for 17253 72
(173) (250) Academic

56 Ivan Dorantes 11 Indio (SS) 16:536 52 Excellence

(174) 78 Leland Sutter 12 San Marcos (SS) 17:26.2 73
57 Benjamin Hendricks 12  WestRanch (SS) 16:53.6 53 (252)

(175) 79 Carter Sakai 10  Flintridge Prep (SS) 17:266 74
58  Michael Guerra 12 Senite(SS)  16:544 54 (254)

(177) 80 Cody Lehenbauer 12 Moorpark (SS) 17:2715 75
59  Siraaj Sandhu 12 LaCanada(SS) 16:56.1 55 (256)

(180) 81 Shakari Sykes 10 Diamond Ranch (SS) 17:28.0 76
60 George Hervey 11 LaCanada(SS) 17:022 56 (257)

(187) 82 Erik Jimenez 11 Torrance (SS) 17:286 77
61 Jake Ordaz 10 Bonita(SS)  17:031 57 (259)

(191) 83 Juan Avellana 1" Torrance (SS) 17287 78
62 Chase Hatfield 10 Liberty(SS)  17:057 58 (260)

(197) 84 Daniel Rodriguez 10 Liberty (SS) 17:33.0 79
63 Devin Alanis 12 Diamond Ranch (SS) 17:064 59 (272)

(199) 85 Jack Conway 10  Shadow Hills (SS) 17:33.3 80
64 Ty McCormick 12 Torrance (SS)  17:086 60 (273)

(207) 86 Taylor Stivers 11 Yorbalinda (SS) 17:33.7 81
65 Jonathan Valles 11 WestRanch (SS) 17:08.9 (277)

(208) 87 James Winder 10 Burroughs 17:36.0 82
66 Adrian Wellmeyer 11 Yorbalinda (SS) 17:09.6 61 (278) Ridgecrest (SS)

(209) 88 Altin Hendricks 11 Summerville (SJ) 17:37.5

Page 28/33

(281)

9/6/2022 8:29am



Race 101 - Boys Merge - 3 Mile

Individual Results - Small
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
89  Yuu Duffy 11 Wilson (GlenA) 17:37.8 83 111 Christian Weber 10 Bonita (SS) 17:50.0 98
(282) Hacienda Height (323)
90 Sebastian Ruiz 11 Wison (GlenA.) 17:401 84 112 Aaron Hardy 1" Burroughs 17:50.0
(289) Hacienda Height (325) Ridgecrest (SS)
91 Aiden Dakshina 11 WestRanch (SS) 17:41.3 113 Kevin Martinez 11 Flintridge Prep (SS) 17:51.8 99
(294) (327)
92 Steven Guiterrez 9 Nogales (SS) 17417 85 114 Daniel Joshi 1 Sage Hill (SS) 17:52.4 100
(296) (331)
93 Tyler Sessler 12 Xavier College Prep 17:41.8 86 115 Alex Gardner 1 Redlands East ~ 17:52.5 101
(297) (SS) (332) Valley (SS)
94 Aiden El-Farra 11 WestRanch (SS) 17:41.9 116 Tyler Barke 10 WestRanch (SS) 17:52.6
(298) (333)
95 Sam Andrus 11 Burroughs 17421 87 117 Joaquin Urdiales 9 Damien (SS) 17:55.2 102
(300) Ridgecrest (SS) (343)
96 Eldon Mason 1 Burroughs 17425 88 118 Maximillion Eades 12 Calabasas (SS)  17:56.1
(302) Ridgecrest (SS) (346)
97 EricHe 10 Viewpoint (SS)  17:439 89 119 Gael Castillo 11 WestRanch (SS) 17:56.4
(303) (347)
98 Jacob Joya Lazo 1 Maranatha (SS)  17:442 90 120 Nicolas Stanton 11 Flintridge Prep (SS) 17:56.9 103
(305) (349)
99 Diego 12 Bishop Amat (SS) 17:44.7 91 121 Jared Botuchis 10 St. Margaret's 17:57.6
(306) Razo-Castaneda (351) Episcopal (SS)
100 Jamie Saunders 1 LaCanada (SS) 17458 92 122 Dustin Cook 11 Apple Valley (SS) 17:586 104
(310) (352)
101 Peter Miller 12 Damien (SS) 17:46.1 93 123 Bryan Taniguchi 12 Flintridge Prep (SS) 17:58.7 105
(311) (353)
102 Evan Causee 10 St. Margaret's 17:46.4 124 Ethan Rush 1" Viewpoint (SS) 18:01.4 106
(312) Episcopal (SS) (354)
103 Anthony Serven 12 Bonita (SS) 17:46.7 94 125 Andres Ramirez 12 Torrance (SS) 18:01.8 107
(313) (355)
104 Gio Solis 9 Xavier College Prep 17:46.8 95 126 Mitchell Bahnsen 12 Pacifica Christian- 18:03.5 108
(314) (SS) (357) Orange Coun
105 Diego Guerrero 1 Cathedral (SS) 174741 127 Josh Medellin 12 Paraclete (SS) 18:05.8 109
(316) (362)
106 Andre Uribe 11 LaCanada (SS) 17:476 96 128 Isaac Oliva 12 Torrance (SS) 18:07.2
(317) (366)
107 Tyler Yang 12 Yorbalinda (SS) 17:477 97 129 Evan Guyer 11 Flintridge Prep (SS) 18:07.5 110
(318) (367)
108 Kjeaton Eggleston 10 Burroughs 17:49.3 130 Marquise Mines 1" Sonora (SS) 18:07.7 111
(319) Ridgecrest (SS) (368)
109 Andrew Bui 1 Burroughs 17:49.6 131 Jordan Diaz 12 Chino (SS) 18:07.8
(320) Ridgecrest (SS) (369)
110 Jackson Povletich 11 WestRanch (SS) 17:49.9 132 Isaac Forys 9 Liberty (SS) 18:08.8 112
(322) (371)
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Race 101 - Boys Merge - 3 Mile

Individual Results - Small
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
133 Aiden Dauger 10 Servite (SS) 18:09.5 113 155 Jordan Conley 10 Viewpoint (SS)  18:33.8 134
(373) (416)
134 Griffin Suttner 10  The Webb Schools 18:09.7 114 156 Blake Weymouth 10 Moorpark (SS) 18:35.1
(374) (SS) (418)
135 Eric Day 10 Wilson (GlenA.) 181116 115 157 Dalton Garcia 11 Damien (SS) 18:352 135
(377) Hacienda Height (419)
136 Alexander 12 Yorbalinda (SS) 18:124 116 158 Edward Yang 1" Sage Hill (SS) 18:36.1 136
(378) MacFarlane (420)
137 Jaylen Moore 11 Academy for 18141 117 159 Joaquin Morago 13 Covina (SS) 18:36.6 137
(381) Academic (421)

Excellence 160 Miles Craven 12 Flintridge Prep (SS) 18:36.8 138
138 Connor Plunkett 12 The Webb Schools 18:15.2 118 (422)
(382) (SS) 161 lan Crocker 12 Torance (SS)  18:37.4
139 Trevor Ash 10 Moorpark (SS) 18:171 119 (423)
(386) 162 Nicholas Reeder 12 Tomance (3S)  18:38.4
140 Isaac Gutierrez 1 Bonita (SS) 18:18.0 120 (424)
(387) 163 Jack Johnston 12 SageHil(SS)  18:387 139
141 Ernesto Corrales 12 Indio (SS) 18:18.3 121 (425)
(388) 164 Jesse Gagnon 10 WestRanch (SS) 18:39.3
142 Andrew Palacio 10 Sonora (SS) 18:21.8 122 (427)
(393) 165 Zachary Matlock 12 Chino(SS)  18:39.4
143 Lane Buckhannon 12 Damien (SS) 18:220 123 (428)
(394) 166 Andrew Robillio 11 SanMarcos (SS)  18:39.4 140
144 Darren Alanis 11 Diamond Ranch (SS) 18:22.8 124 (429)
(396) 167 Diego Morago 13 Covina(SS)  18:39.6 141
145 Manuel Galaviz 11 Bonita (SS) 18:23.1 125 (430)
(397) 168 Raziel Lopez 10 Mountain View (SS) 18:40.0 142
146 Colin Espiritu 12 Servite (SS) 18:246 126 (431)
(399) 169 Eljah Gutierrez 12 SanMarcos (SS) 18:400 143
147 Maximo 12 Viewpoint(SS)  18:26.9 127 (432)
(403) Rusmeepongs 170 Jared Simms 11 SanMarcos (SS)  18:40.1 144
148 Kevin Pedroza 12 Nogales (SS) 18:29.0 128 (433)
(406) 171 Anthony Jordan 11 Bishop Amat (SS) 18:40.7 145
149 Andy Felix 12 Shadow Hills (SS) 18:30.8 129 (434)
(409) 172 Anthony Gamess 12 Apple Valley (SS) 18:40.9 146
150 Malachi Maxwell 11 Pacifica Christian -  18:31.2 130 (435)
(410) Orange Coun 173 Anderson White 12 Sonora(SS)  18:445 147
151 Lucas Allen 12 Sonora (SS) 18:31.8 131 (438)
(412) 174 Noah Reed 9 Sonora(SS)  18:476
152 Austin Duenas 9  WestRanch (SS) 18:32.5 (444)
(413) 175 KalebRubalcava 10  Shadow Hills (SS) 18:49.9 148
153 Ryan Ginn 11 Flintridge Prep (SS) 18:33.2 132 (446)
(414) 176 Leo McDonald 11 Flintridge Prep (SS) 18:50.6
154 Dayve Amilpa 10 Covina (SS) 18:336 133 (447)

(415)
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Race 101 - Boys Merge - 3 Mile

Individual Results - Small
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
177 Joshua Fernandez 1 Chino (SS) 18:50.8 199 Kevin Chou 12 St. Margaret's 19:13.7
(449) (481) Episcopal (SS)
178 Sasha Hale 12 Viewpoint (SS)  18:51.1 149 200 Umar Saleem 12 LaCanada (SS) 19:143 167
(450) (482)
179 Daniel Hu 12 The Webb Schools 18:52.8 150 201 Brayden Brown 10 Arlington (SS) 19:16.5
(452) (SS) (483)
180 Hayden Santos 12 Indio (SS) 18:52.8 151 202 Michael Patino 10 Liberty (SS) 19:18.3 168
(453) (484)
181 Eric Pedraza 11 Diamond Ranch (SS) 18:53.0 152 203 Brian Yu 10 Sage Hill (SS) 19:196 169
(454) (486)
182 Bryce Jenkins 10 Bonita (SS) 18:57.5 153 204 Austin Berg 10  The Webb Schools 19:20.9 170
(460) (488) (SS)
183 Dallin Shearer 10 Redlands East ~ 18:57.8 154 205 Jacob Ortillano 10 Yorbalinda (SS) 19:21.4 171
(461) Valley (SS) (490)
184 Davis Karganilla 10 Bonita (SS) 18:57.9 155 206 John labichella 1 Paraclete (SS)  19:22.6 172
(462) (491)
185 Devin Miller 9 Paraclete (SS)  18:59.7 156 207 Joshua 12 Azusa (SS) 19:22.7 173
(463) (492) Lopez-Delgado
186 Jacob Flores 12 Bonita (SS) 19:00.5 208 Peter Cao 11 Pacifica Christian - 19:22.7 174
(464) (493) Orange Coun
187 Joshua Quinia 11 Wilson (GlenA.) 19:00.6 157 209 Jacob Almaria 10 West Ranch (SS) 19:22.9
(465) Hacienda Height (494)
188 Eden Rocha 10 Liberty (SS) 19:006 158 210 Josiah Mills 10 Liberty (SS) 19:23.7
(466) (495)
189 Sidney Martel 1 Agoura (SS) 19:00.8 159 211 Aaron Gomez 1 Academy for 19:25.5 175
(467) (497) Academic
190 Emesto Ibarra 10 Shadow Hills (SS) 19:021 160 Excellence
(470) 212 Jackson Moses 10 Summerville (SJ)  19:26.9
191 Ethan Bui 11 Bonita (SS)  19:03.2 (498)
(471) 213 Santiago Perez 9  WestRanch (SS) 19:27.6
192 Noah Jimenez 10 SageHil (SS)  19:035 161 (499)
(472) 214 Samuel Collier 10  Pacifica Christian- 19:27.7 176
193 Jacob Quintero 11 Covina(SS)  19:035 162 (500) Orange Coun
(473) 215 Josiah Cowell 10 Pacifica Christian- 19:27.9 177
194 Ethan Katz 12 Viewpoint(SS)  19:040 163 (501) Orange Coun
(474) 216 Emmanuel Tapia 9 Arlington (SS) 19:28.1
195 Maximus Rubalcava 11  Shadow Hills (SS) 19:10.9 164 (502)
(476) 217 Justin Olivar 10 Liberty (SS) 19:31.0
196 Jesus Cruz 12 Shadow Hills (SS) 19:120 165 (506)
(477) 218 Wesley Cortrite 1 Moorpark (SS)  19:32.1
197 Isaac Carillo 11 Shadow Hills (SS)  19:12.1 (508)
(478) 219 Ethan Ball 12 Sage Hill (SS)  19:33.2 178
198 Oscar Ruiz 12 Awsa(SS) 19431 166 (509)
(480) 220 Diego Gutierrez 10 Arlington (SS) 19:35.1

Page 31/33

(511)

9/6/2022 8:29am



Race 101 - Boys Merge - 3 Mile

Individual Results - Small

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
221 Isidro Pena 12 Wilson (GlenA.)  19:355 179 243 Alec Mendez 11 Apple Valley (SS) 20:14.8 195
(513) Hacienda Height (547)

222 Lucas Rodriguez 9 Covina (SS) 19:37.9 180 244 Aldo Lepe 10 Indio (SS) 20:17.1 196
(515) (549)

223 Gerardo Cuautle 10 Nogales (SS) 19:38.6 181 245 Andrew Phillips 11 Apple Valley (SS) 20:184 197
(516) (550)

224 Ryan Bergmann 9 Sage Hill (SS) 19:38.6 246 Aldair Zambrano 10 Nogales (SS) 20:19.2 198
(517) (551)

225 Mark Costa 12 Paraclete (SS) 19:404 182 247 Ethan Fernandez 12 Redlands East ~ 20:20.3 199
(518) (552) Valley (SS)

226 Danny Orendiain 9 Covina (SS) 19:41.2 183 248 Angel Camacho 10 Nogales (SS) 20:22.0 200
(519) (555)

227 Lucas Dias 12 Yorbalinda (SS) 19419 184 249 Elias Andrews 12 Apple Valley (SS) 20:221 201
(520) (556)

228 Isaac Mora 12 Azusa (SS) 19:43.7 185 250 DeAnglo Cepeda 1 Arlington (SS) 20:28.9

(523) (559)

229 Sebastian Garza 12 Xavier College Prep 19:484 186 251 Henry Hirschmann 12 Viewpoint (SS)  20:29.9 202
(526) (SS) (560)

230 Mateo Ayon 11 Bishop Amat (SS) 19:524 187 252 Joseph Campos 12 Azusa (SS) 20:349 203
(529) (561)

231 Trevor Shaw 10 Liberty (SS) 19:53.9 253 Isaac Munoz 9 Paraclete (SS)  20:39.2 204
(530) (563)

232 Nam Luu 10  Wilson (GlenA.) 19:54.3 188 254 Randal Alvarado 12 Shadow Hills (SS) 20:42.2

(531) Hacienda Height (566)

233 Aaron Hernandez 11 Xavier College Prep 19:55.9 189 255 Cruz Lopez 1 Chino (SS) 20:53.9

(532) (SS) (569)

234 Isaac Quinones 12 Azusa (SS) 20:02.9 190 256 Joseph Patino 11 Mountain View (SS) 20:54.9 205
(535) (571)

235 Tony Tan 10 Sage Hill (SS) 20:04.7 257 Ricardo Cuatule 12 Nogales (SS) 21:.06.9 206
(537) (575)

236 Vincent San Paolo 12 Sonora (SS) 20:06.2 258 John Sanchez-Lopez 11 Mountain View (SS) 21:11.5 207
(538) (576)

237 Sebastian Martinez 10 Shadow Hills (SS)  20:06.3 259 David Du 11 Mountain View (SS) 21:11.8 208
(539) (577)

238 Julian Angulo 10 Xavier College Prep 20:12.2 191 260 lan Mccarter 12 SanMarcos (SS) 21:141 209
(541) (SS) (578)

239 Cody Peters 11 Apple Valley (SS) 20:12.2 192 261 Jeremy Mccater 12 San Marcos (SS) 21:22.0 210
(542) (581)

240 Jackson DeJardin 11 Xavier College Prep 20:12.7 193 262 Sergio De Los Santos 9  Mountain View (SS) 21:40.0 211
(543) (SS) (587)

241 Jayson Mena 10  Xavier College Prep 20:13.9 263 Santiago Nuno 12 Academy for 21516 212
(545) (SS) (588) Academic

242 Christopher Corado 10  Mountain View (SS) 20:14.3 194 Excellence

(546) 264 Will Aponno 12 Maranatha (SS)  21:53.5 213

(589)
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Place Name

265 Caleb Medellin
(590)

266 Victor Qiao
(591)

267 Austin Hargas
(594)

268 Navin Yogaratnam
(595)

269 Anthony Moore
(596)

270 Asher Stone
(598)

271 Zalan Volkan-Kacso
(600)

272 Ivan Lemus Serrano
(601)

273 Munoz Alejandro
(602)

274 Joshua Alvarado
(603)

275 Jose Rodriguez
(604)

276 Mark Lin
(606)

277 Joseph Neeley
(608)

278 Nathan Hardin
(609)

279 Joaquin Mariana
(612)

280 Moises Mercado
(613)

281 Edward Santiago
(614)

282 Elias Ledesma
(615)

283 Brandon Michel
(616)

284 Jonathan Dominguez
(617)

285 Bryce Del Real
(619)
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12

12

10

10

12

11

11

11

10

12

12

10

12

11

11

10

11

11

Race 101 - Boys Merge - 3 Mile

Individual
Team Time
Paraclete (SS)  21:54.7
Maranatha (SS)  21:55.8
Paraclete (SS)  21:58.7
Sage Hill (SS)  22:12.9
Paraclete (SS)  22:16.8
Xavier College Prep 22:22.1
(SS)
Maranatha (SS)  22:34.0
Academy for 22:34.2
Academic
Excellence
La Canada (SS)  22:46.8
Apple Valley (SS)  22:47.9
Nogales (SS) 22:56.7
Maranatha (SS)  23:03.7
Bonita (SS) 23:12.9
San Marcos (SS)  23:33.6
Maranatha (SS)  23:43.3
Indio (SS) 23:49.6
Paraclete (SS)  24:32.1
Paraclete (SS)  24:32.6
Mountain View (SS) 25:02.1
Apple Valley (SS)  26:43.7
Xavier College Prep 38:11.7

(SS)

Results

Points

214

215

216

217

218

219

220

221

222

223

224

- Small
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